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2012 RESULTS 2012 PAC-12 CHAMPIONSHIPS

UW Event-by-Event Scores 2012 Pac-12 Championship Team Results

Team Vault Bars Beam Floor Total

Date Opponent Result Vault Bars Beam Floor 1. UCLA 49550 49200 49375 49300  197.425
Jan.6 at Mlchlg'an State First, 193.175 48.700 48.575 48.825 47.075 2. Utah 49300 49.600 48.950 49.525 197.375
Jan. 13 at #14 Boise State Second, 193.425 48.675 48.425 48.825 47.500 3.0regon State  49.200 49.200 49.275 48.350 197.025
Jan. 22 at #14 Stanford Sgcond, 195.725 49.025 49.050 48.900 48.750 4. Stanford 49.450 48.450 49.500 49.425 196.825
Jan. 27 #1 UCLA First, 195.350 48.725 48.925 48.775 48.925 5. Arizona 48.850 49.025 49.125 48.900 195.900
Feb.3 #8 Oregon State o Segond, 194.725 48.850 48.675 48.225 48.975 6. Arizona State 48.850 47.925 48.825 49.000 194.550
Feb. 11 at #8 Nebraska, #22 Mlchlgan, Southern Utah Third, 194.150 48.600 48.100 48.450 49.000 7. Washington 48.850 48.775 47.375 49.125 194.125
Feb.17 #13 LSU, Seattle Pacific Second, 194.975 48.725 49,075 48.200 48.975 8. California 48.050 48.900 48.150 48.425 193.525
Feb. 24 at #14 Arizona Second, 194.925 49.175 48.775 48.100 48.875
Mar. 2 #22 Arizona State First, 195.725 48.875 48.975 48.875 49.000 . . ..
Mar.9  San Jose State, Central Michigan First, 196.350 49150 49350 48850  49.000 2012 Pac-12 Champ|onsh|p Individual Results
Mar. 18 at California First, 196.250 48.850 49.125 49.100 49.175
Mar. 24 at Pac-12 Championships (Salt Lake City, UT) Seventh, 194.125 48.850 48.775 47.375 49.125
Apr.7 NCAA Regionals (Seattle, WA) Third, 195.825 49.200 49.075 48.675 48.875 All-Around Balance Beam

Winner: Corrie Lothrop, UTAH 39.625 Winner: Elyse Hopfner-Hibbs, UCLA 9.975
Season Average 194.979 48.877 48.838 48.552 48.712 Husky Competitor: McKenzie Fechter (T-10) 38.875 Husky Competitors: Aliza Vaccher (T-16) 9.875; Megan Whitney (T-36)
Season High Scores 196.350 49.200 49.350 49.100 49.175 9.600; McKenzie Fetcher (T-39) 9.350, Hatsune Akaogi (41) 9.300;

Vault Paige Bixler (44) 9.250; Jackie McCartin (48) 8.025

Winners: lvana Hong, STAN; Olivia Courtney, UCLA; Vanessa Zamarripa,

L. UCLA 9.950
201 2 Ind|V|d Ual Event Winners 201 2 Ind|V|dua| Husky Competitors: McKenzie Fechter (T-21) 9.800; Aliza Vaccher (T-29),  Floor Exercise
. Lauren Rogers (T-29) 9.775; Ruby Engreitz (T-33), Amanda Cline (T-  Winner: Ashley Morgan, STAN 9.950
L Sea Son'H |g hS 33) 9.75; Megan Whitney (T-43) 9.675 Husky Competitors: McKenzie Fetcher (T-10), Ruby Engreitz (T-10) 9.875;
auren Rogers (10) All-Around (2) 4 P ) h
39.250 vs. Arizona State. Mar.2 Uneven Bars auren Rogers (T-23) 9.825; Paige Bixler (T-27) 9.800; Madison Pod-
Vault (6) one S lucky (T-34) 9.750; Amanda Cline (48) 8.925
39.225 at California, Mar. 18 Vault ucky 4

9.875 at.Boise State, Jan. 13
9.850 vs.Oregon State, Feb. 3
9.850 at Arizona, Feb. 24
9.825 vs. Arizona State, Mar. 2
9.925 vs.SJSU/CMU, Mar. 9
9.800 at California, Mar. 18

Vault (1)
9.800 at California, Mar. 18

Bars (1)
9.850 vs. Arizona State, Mar. 2

9.925 Lauren Rogers vs. CMU/SJSU (Mar. 9)
9.925 Aliza Vaccher @ NCAA Regionals (April 7)

Bars

9.900  Ruby Engreitz vs. CMU/SJSU (Mar. 9)

Winner: Georgia Dabritz, UTAH 9.950

Husky Competitors: McKenzie Fechter (T-12) 9.850; Aliza Vaccher (T-21),
Amanda Cline (T-21), Lauren Rogers(T-21) 9.800; Ruby Engreitz (40)
9.525; Hatsune Akaogi (44) 9.075

Beam
Floor (2) - - - - .
. 9.900 Paige Bixler at California (Mar. 18) - - H
9.850 vs. Arizona State, Mar. 2 Paige Bixler (4) 9 201 2A” Pac 1 ZGymnaStICSTeam 201 2 PaC'1 2 A||-AcademIC Team
9.875 at California, Mar. 18 Beam (4) Floor
9.825 at Michigan State, Jan. 6 9.875  Ruby Engreitz (3x) last at Pac12 (Mar. 24) _ )
Bars (1) 0875 at Ari J Eeb. 24 9.875  Lauren Rogers at California (Mar.18) Gymnast of the Year: Leslie Mak- Oregon State First Team
9.875 vs.LSU/SPU, Feb. 17 - at Arizona, Feb. Freshman of the Year: Georgia Dabritz, Utah Name Yr. GPA Major
9.875 vs. Arizona State, Mar. 2 Coach of the Year: Valorie Kondos Field, UCLA Alicia Asturias, CAL So. 387 Undeclared
All-Around (1) 9.900 at California, Mar. 18 All-Around ALL-AROUND - First Team Cortni Beers, UTAH Sr. 3.70 Excercise and Sport Science
38.950 at Boise State, Jan 13 39.375 McKenzie Fetcher at Arizona (Feb. 24) - Ruby Engreitz, WASH Sr. 3.72 Psychology
b . Corrie Lothrop Utah So. Aisha Gerber, UCLA St. 3.75 World Arts and Cultures
Ruby Engreitz (9) Amanda Cline (2) Makayla.Stamba.ugh Oregon State  Jr. Hailee Hansen, UTAH So. 4.00 Undeclared
Floor (4) Vault 2) Stephanie McAllister Utah Sr. Stephanie McAllister, UTAH  Sr. 3.81 Mass Communication
9.875 vs.UCLA, Jan. 27 0.850 at Michioan State. Jan. 6 Aubreg Cristello Arizona Jr. Shona Morgan, STAN So. 3.71 Undeclared
9.850 0 S Feb.3 : 9 ' S Melanie Jones Oregon State  Jr. Kahoku Palafox, ASU Sr. 3.72 Sustainability
- vs. Oregon State, Feb. 9.875 at Stanford, Jan. 22 Leslie Mak Oregon State  Sr. Jenny Peter, STAN S 364 C icati
2850 vs. Arizona State, Mar. 2 Cear|1|r']eyPr?Z§r'ASU Grr' 392 EC‘er]:cr‘zlejr;.f'aetr:c::re1 and Wellness
. . . ie Price, . X xerci i
9.875 at California, Mar. 18 Aliza Vaccher (2) VAULT - FIRST TEAM Shana Sangston, ARIZ S, 376 Nursing
Vault (2) Vanessa Zamarripa UCLA RS Jr. Megan Whitney, WASH Ir. 3.78 Psychology
Bars (3) 9.850 at Arizona, Feb. 24 Olivia Courtney UCLA So.
9.825 at Michigan State, Jan. 6 9.925 NCAA Regionals, April 7 Kailah Delaney Utah Fr. Second Team
9.850 vs.UCLA, Jan. 27 M Whit ) Tauny Frattone UCLA Sr. Aubree Cristello, ARIZ Jr. 3.46 Pre-Business
9.875 at California, Mar. 18 egan Ithey Amanda Davies, ASU Sr. 3.41 Exercise and Wellness
Beam (1) UNEVEN BARS - FIRST TEAM Britnie Jones, ARIZ Sr. 3.55 Finance
All-Around (2) 9.800 at Boise State, Jan. 13 Olivia Vivian Oregon State  Sr. Alex Leggitt, CAL Sr. 3.39 Anthropology
39.000 at Michigan State, Jan. 6 Ashley Morgan Stanford Jr. Mary Beth Lofgren, UTAH So. 3.60 Undeclared
39.325 vs. UCLA, Jan. 27th Aisha Gerber UCLA Sr. Leslie Mak, OSU Sr. 345 Marketing
: : ! ! Lina Nilsson, CAL So. 3.63 Undeclared
BALANCE BEAM - FIRST TEAM Nicole Pechanec, STAN So. 3.30 Architectural Design
McKenzie Fechter (8) Elyse Hopfner-Hibbs UCLA Sr. Sama'ntha Peszek, UCLA So. 3.48 U.nde'clared
Kyndal Robarts Utah Sr. Amelia Rew, ASU Jr. 3.57 Bioscience
;|gg(f)(2) Michi . ) 6 Katie Matusik Arizona Sr. Aria Rosenzweig, CAL Jr. 3.41 Cognitive Science
- at Michigan State, Jan. Aliza Vaccher, WASH So. 3.50 Pre-Major
9.825 at Boise State, Jan. 13 FLOOR EXERCISE - FIRST TEAM )
Ashley Morgan Stanford . Honorable Mention:
Beam (2) Georgia Dabritz Utah Fr. Hatsune Akaogi, Sr., WASH; Kaelie Baer, Sr., UCLA; Alyssa Brown, Sr., STAN; Rebecca
9.800 at Boise State, Jan. 13 Olivia Courtney UCLA So. Cardenas, R-Jr,, ARIZ; Carol Chang, Jr,, CAL; Amanda Cline, Jr.,, WASH; Dallas Craw-
9.850 at Arizona, Feb. 24 ford, So., CAL; Elyse Hopfner-Hibbs, Sr., UCLA; Beate Jones, Gr., ASU; Corrie Lothrop,
UW On Second Team: Ruby Engreitz (Floor), So., UTAH; Lucy Meyer, So., STAN; Ashley Morgan, Jr., STAN; Stina Olivere, Jr., CAL;
Molly Quirk, Jr., ARIZ; Lauren Rogers, Jr., WASH; Chelsea Spomer, Jr., CAL; Phoebe
Tham, Jr,, WASH; Olivia Vivian, Sr., OSU; Jordan Williams, So., ARIZ; Lichelle Wong,
Jr, UCLA.




RECORDS / ALL-TIME TOP-10 PERFORMANCES

ALL-TIMETOP-10 PERFORMANCES

All-Time Team Records

Team Score: 198.025 vs. Boise State/Seattle Pacific, 3/12/04

Vault:
Bars:
Beam:

Floor:

49.450 at Shanico Inn-Vitational, Corvallis, Ore., 3/17/01
49.675 vs. Boise State/Seattle Pacific, 3/12/04

49.500 vs. Boise State/Seattle Pacific, 3/12/04

49.500 at Pac-10 Championships, Tucson, Ariz., 3/20/04
49,725 at CS Fullerton, 3/7/05

Uneven Bars

All-Time Individual Records Score
All-Around: 39.875, Emily Pritchard vs. Boise State/SPU, 3/12/04 1. 10.00
Vault: 10.00, FourTimes; Most Recent:Emily Pritchard vs. Utah/lowa/UIC, 3/5/04
Bars: 10.00, Four Times; Most Recent: Emily Pritchard vs. ASU, 2/13/04
Beam 9.975, Five Times; Most Recent: Emily Pritchard at Arizona, 2/20/04
Floor: 10.00, Nine Times; Most Recent: Carly Dockendorf at 5. 9975

CS Fullerton/OSU/Sacramento State, Fullerton, Calif., 1/2/05

All-Time Top-10 Performances

Team Score
Score Opponent Date Location
1. 198.025  Boise State/Seattle Pacific Mar. 12, 2004 Bank of America Arena Balance Beam
2. 197.600  CS Fullerton/Seattle Pacific Mar. 21,2003 Bank of America Arena Score
3. 197.550 Utah/lowa/Illinois-Chicago Mar. 5, 2004 Bank of America Arena 1. 9.975
4, 197.425 Pac-10 Championships Mar. 24, 2001 Bank of America Arena
5. 197325  Arizona State Feb. 13,2004 Bank of America Arena
6. 197.300 Arizona Feb. 20, 2004 Tucson, Ariz.
7. 197.225 UCLA Feb. 27,2004 Bank of America Arena
8. 197.050  Oregon St./Sac. St./Boise St. Feb. 28,2003 Bank of America Arena 6. 9.950
9. 197.000 Arizona/San Jose State Jan. 24,2003 Bank of America Arena
10. 196.875  Oregon State Feb. 25, 2001 Bank of America Arena
All-Around
Score Name Opponent Date Location
1. 39.875 Emily Pritchard Boise State/SPU 3/12/04 Seattle
2. 39.825 Emily Pritchard Utah/lowa/Ill.-Chicago ~ 3/5/04 Seattle
3. 39.725 Stacy Wong Pac-10 Championships  3/24/01 Seattle
Kelly McDonald Arizona State 2/13/04 Seattle
Kelly McDonald Boise State/SPU 3/12/04 Seattle
Emily Pritchard UCLA 2/27/04 Seattle
Emily Pritchard Arizona 2/20/04 Tucson, Ariz.
8. 39.700 Stacy Wong Oregon State 2/25/01 Seattle
9. 39.675 Kelly McDonald CS Fullerton/SPU 3/21/03 Seattle Floor Exercise
Jamie Stauffer Oregon State 2/21/97 Seattle Score
Emily Pritchard Arizona State 2/15/02 Seattle 1. 10.00
Carly Dockendorf Boise State/SPU 3/12/04 Seattle
Vault
Score Name Opponent Date Location
1. 10.00 Lanna Apisukh OSU/CS Fullerton/SPU 3/17/01 Corvallis, Ore.
Klara Kudilkova Pac-10 Championships  3/23/96 Corvallis, Ore.
Emily Pritchard Utah/lowa/Ill.-Chicago ~ 3/5/04 Seattle
Kelly McDonald Arizona State 2/13/04 Seattle
5. 9.975 Kelly McDonald OSU/Sac. St./Boise St. 2/28/03 Seattle 10. 9.975
Emily Pritchard Pac-10 Championships ~ 3/23/02 Corvallis, Ore.
Stacy Wong Utah/W. Michigan 3/4/01 Seattle
Klara Kudilkova Utah 2/20/98 Seattle
Tiffany Simpson Pac-10 Championships  3/22/97 Tucson, Ariz.
Tiffany Simpson Boise State/Arizona 2/14/97 Seattle
Jamie Stauffer Boise State/Arizona 2/14/97 Seattle

Name

Emily Pritchard
Emily Pritchard
Carly Dockendorf
Stacy Connolly
Carly Dockendorf
Emily Pritchard
Emily Pritchard
Kelly McDonald
Emily Pritchard
Emily Pritchard
Stacy Wong
Stacy Wong

Name

Emily Pritchard
Molly Seaman
Emily Pritchard
Stacy Wong
Tiffany Simpson
Molly Seaman
Molly Seaman
Tacia LaBatte
Carly Dockendorf
Emily Pritchard
Molly Seaman
Molly Seaman
Molly Seaman
Stacy Wong
Stacy Wong
Stacy Wong
Stacy Wong
Stacy Wong

Name

Carly Dockendorf
Carly Dockendorf
Carly Dockendorf
Carly Dockendorf
Carly Dockendorf
Mandi Klug
Tiffany Simpson
Tiffany Simpson
Tiffany Simpson
Ashley Houghting
Carly Dockendorf
Carly Dockendorf
Kelly McDonald
Carly Dockendorf
Lanna Apisukh
Lauren Riesenman

Opponent

Boise State/SPU
Arizona State

Pac-10 Championships
Nebraska/Boise State
Boise State/SPU
Utah/lowa/Ill.-Chicago
UCLA

Arizona State
lowa/Oklahoma/TWU
CS Fullerton/SPU
Pac-10 Championships
Stanford/SPU

Opponent

Boise State/SPU

UCLA

Arizona

CS Fullerton/SPU
Boise State/SPU
Pac-10 Championships
Boise State/SPU
Utah/lowa/Ill.-Chicago
Utah/lowa/Ill.-Chicago
UCLA

Arizona

Arizoma State

Oregon State

NCAA Regional
OSU/Sac. St./Boise St.
Nebraska/LSU/Kent St.
Florida/Geo. Wash./URI
Arizona/San Jose State

Opponent
OSU/CSUF/Sac. St.
Boise State/SPU
Arizona State

CS Fullerton/SPU
OSU/Sac. St./Boise St.
Utah/W. Michigan

UCLA/Sac. St./Ak.-Anch.

Boise State/SPU

SPU

SPU

Pac-10 Championships
Stanford

Arizona State

Utah

Arizona

Oregon State

Date
3/12/04
2/13/04
3/21/03
1/22/93
3/12/04
3/5/04
2/27/04
2/13/04
1/2/04
3/21/03
3/24/01
1/28/01

Date
3/12/04
2/27/04
2/20/04
3/21/03
3/13/98
3/20/04
3/12/04
3/5/04
3/5/04
2/27/04
2/20/04
2/13/04
1/23/04
4/12/03
2/28/03
2/23/03
1/31/03
1/24/03

Date
1/2/05
3/12/04
2/13/04
3/12/03
2/28/03
3/4/01
2/27/00
3/13/98
3/7/97
3/23/07
3/20/04
1/30/04
2/13/04
2/8/02
2/18/01
2/26/99

Location
Seattle

Seattle

Los Angeles, Calif.
Seattle

Seattle

Seattle

Seattle

Seattle

Cancun, Mexico
Seattle

Seattle

Seattle

Location
Seattle
Seattle

Tucson, Ariz.
Seattle
Seattle

Tucson, Ariz.
Seattle
Seattle
Seattle
Seattle

Tucson, Ariz.
Seattle

Corvallis, Ore.
Seattle

Seattle

Lincoln, Neb.
Gainesville, Fla.
Seattle

Location
Fullerton, Calif.
Seattle

Seattle

Seattle

Seattle

Seattle

Seattle

Seattle

Seattle

Seattle
Tucson, Ariz.
Stanford, Calif.
Seattle

Seattle

Seattle

Seattle



AIAW/NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS

Championships

Year Finish
1977 15th
1976 13th
1975 14th

Score
N/A
N/A
N/A

Washington at AIAW National

NOTE: AIAW National Championships team scores are currently unavailable. Anyone
with this information is encouraged to contact the UW Athletic Communications office.

Washington at
NCAA Championships

Year

1998
1997
1994
1987
1984

Finish
7th
8th
11th
9th
8th

Score

194.450
195.925
190.425
179.850
178.550

Washington Individuals at the NCAA Championships (Event Finals and All-Around)

Year
2012
2011
T-19th
2010

2008
2007
2004
2003

2000
1999

1998

Gymnast Event
Aliza Vaccher

Aliza Vaccher AA
Kristen Linton FX
Samantha Walior FX
Haley Bogart AA
Chelsea Bakken AA
Carly Dockendorf FX
Carly Dockendorf AA
Tacia LaBatte AA
Stacy Wong BB
Lauren Riesenman AA
Lanna Apisukh AA
Lauren Riesenman AA
Klara Kudilkova AA
Tiffany Simpson AA
Tiffany Simpson Vv
Klara Kudilkova \"

Place

AA20th(2nd session)

T-21st
T-38th
20th
26th
24th
22nd
18th
20th
13th
13th
13th
3rd*
6th*
5th*
8th*

1997

1996
1995
1992
1991
1989

1988

1987

Tiffany Simpson
Klara Kudilkova
Tiffany Simpson
Klara Kudilkova
Tiffany Simpson
Tiffany Simpson
Jamie Stauffer
Amber Edros
Klara Kudilkova
Lauren Reisenman
Tiffany Simpson
Jamie Stauffer
Shylo Milner
Shylo Milner
Sandra Botnen
Yumi Mordre
Yumi Mordre
Yumi Mordre
Yumi Mordre

FX
FX

4th*
13th*
6th*
6th*
10th
7th*
9th
17th
17th
37th
40th
27th

33rd
41st
33rd
7th*
2nd*
2nd*

Yumi Mordre
Yumi Mordre
Yumi Mordre
Yumi Mordre

Vv

UB
BB
FX

1st*
4th*
1st*
11th

Washington’s NCAA Regional Top Annual Finishers

Washington’sNCAARegional Champions

Year
2012
2010
2004
2003
2001

1998

1997

1988

Name

Aliza Vaccher
Kristen Linton
Samantha Walior
Carly Dockendorf
Carly Dockendorf
Carly Dockendorf
Stacy Wong
Mandi Klug

Emily Pritchard
Klara Kudilkova
Lauren Riesenman
Tiffany Simpson
Tiffany Simpson
Tiffany Simpson
Tiffany Simpson
Yumi Mordre

Event
Vault
Floor
Floor
Floor
Bars

Floor
Beam
Beam
Bars

All-Around

Beam

All-Around

Floor

All-Around

Floor
Bars

Mark
9.925
9.900
9.900
9.900
9.950
9.925
9.950
9.900
9.900
39.425
9.925
39.425
9.950
39.525
9.950
9.750

Washington’s NCAA Champion

Yumi Mordre
Vault, 1987; Beam, 1987

Washington At Regional Championships

NCAA West Regional Championships (1982-present)

NCWSA Regional
Championships(1972-81)

Year

2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005

Finish
3rd
3rd
5th
T-5th
4th
5th

3rd

2004* 5th

2003
2002

3rd
4th

2001/ 5th

2000
1999
1998
1997

4th
4th
1st

2nd

Score

195.825
195.300
195.075
194.800
194.075
193.300
195.000
194.225
195.675
194.775
194.450
195.975
193.425
196.150
195.725

1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982

4th
4th
3rd
6th
7th
3rd
4th
4th
3rd
2nd
4th
3rd
3rd
5th
3rd

193.350
192.400
191.550
189.800
186.525
190.225
187.475
187.700
186.050
187.350
183.300
182.400
181.750
176.100
138.850

*- North Central Regional
A - South Central Regional

Year

1981
1980
1979
1978
1977
1976
1975
1974
1973
1972

Already a Pan American Games gold medalist and a World Championships and U.S. Olympic Trials
veteranbythetime shearrived atWashingtonin 1984-85, Husky sophomore YumiMordre cemented
herlegend withan historic performanceat the 1987 NCAA Gymnastics Championships, becoming the
firstwoman evertowin multipleindividual event titles. Mordre's wins in the vaultand beam were the
high point of an outstanding collegiate careerin which theVashon Island, Wash., native earned eight
All-Americahonorsand was runner-upinthe All-Aroundin 1987. Mordre was inducted into the Husky
Hall of Fame in 1995.

Finish
2nd
3rd
3rd
Tst
st
Tst
st
DNC
4th
Tst

Score

138.750
134.600
121.050
132.300
134.050
103.200

Vault
Year  Top UW Finisher Place Score
2012  Aliza Vaccher 1st 9.925
2011  Amanda Cline T-5th 9.850
Aliza Vaccher T-5th 9.850
2010  Lauren Rogers T-12th 9.850
Haley Bogart T-12th 9.850
2009  Ashley Houghting T-9th 9.825
2008  Ashley Houghting T-2nd 9.900
2007  Ashley Houghting T-3rd 9.900
2006  Ashley Houghting T-3rd 9.850
2005  Chelsea Bakken 9th 9.800
2004  Emily Pritchard 5th 9.850
2003  Kelly McDonald 2nd 9.850
2002  Carly Dockendorf 2nd 9.850
2001 Pritchard/Apisukh 4th 9.850
2000  Tiffany Simpson 10th 9.825
1999  Apisukh/Erdos/
Riesenmann T-12th 9.700
1998  Tiffany Simpson 5th 9.875
1997  Tiffany Simpson 2nd 9.875
1996  Klara Kudilkova 4th 9.875
1995  Jamie Stauffer 3rd 9.900
1994  No Results Available
1993  Joan Greve T-3rd 9.850
1992  Shylo Milner 10th 9.600
1991  Jennifer Ives T-11th 9.475
1990  Sandra Botnen T-11th 9.625
1989  Yumi Mordre 5th 9.650
1988  Yumi Mordre 8th 9.350
1987  Yumi Mordre 2nd 9.550
1986  Yumi Mordre 5th 9.500
1985  Sheila MacClane 2nd 9.400
1984  Wendy Gangwer 4th 9.100
1983  Shelly Leacock 5th 9.400
1982  Suzie Sun 5th 8.950
Bars
2012 McKenzie Fechter T-4th 9.850
Ruby Engreitz T-4th 9.850
2011 Ruby Engreitz 2nd 9.925
2010  Ruby Engreitz T-12th 9.825
2009  Kristen Linton T-4th 9.875
2008  Nikki Waiss T-3rd 9.850
2007  Chelsea Bakken T-10th 9.800
2006  Kelly McDonald 4th 9.875
2005  Kelly McDonald 6th 9.775
2004  Carly Dockendorf 2nd 9.875
2003  Carly Dockendorf 1st 9.950
2002  Emily Pritchard 2nd 9.900
2001  Emily Pritchard 1st 9.900
2000  Apisukh/Waaramak 9th 9.750
1999  Stacey Wong 18th 9.700
1998  Klara Kudilkova 7th 9.850
1997  Tiffany Simpson 2nd 9.900
1996  Klara Kudilkova 5th 9.825
1995  Stacy Connolly 3rd 9.875
1994  Noresults available
1993  Stacy Connolly T-6th 9.725
1992  Shylo Milner 10th 9.775
1991  Lisa Churchil 2nd 9.875
1990  Jennier Callow 4th 9.775
1989  Sandra Botnen T-12th 9.500
1988  Yumi Mordre 2nd 9.750
1987  Wendy Gangwer 6th 9.500
1986  Wendy Goya 6th 9.500
1985  Gangwer/MacLane T-5th 9.450
1984  Wendy Gangwer 4th 9.300
1983  Shelly Leacock T-22nd  8.800
1982  Michele Garcia 9th 9.000
Beam
2012  Paige Bixler T-5th 9.825
2011 Aliza Vaccher T-15th 9.775
2010  Paige Bixler T-11th 9.800
2009  Hatsune Akaogi T-7th 9.850

2008  Kelly Gilbert 17th 9.775
2007  Kelly Gilbert T-13th 9.775
2006  Kelly McDonald T-6th 9.850
2005  Kelly McDonald 3rd 9.900
2004  Molly Seaman 5th 9.875
2003  Stacy Wong st 9.950
2002  Tanya Powers 4th 9.875
2001  Stacy Wong st 9.900
2000  Allison Bruce T-16th 9.800
1999  Lanna Apisuk 10th 9.850
1998  Lauren Riesenman 1st 9.925
1997  Kudilkova/Simpson/

Riesenmann T-11th 9.800
1996  Michelle Campi 4th 9.850
1995  Alisa Pesce 10th 9.725
1994  No results available
1993  Stacy Connolly T-8th 9.700
1992  Shylo Milner 4th 9.600
1991  Shylo Milner 5th 9.750
1990  Sandra Botnen 14th 9.325
1989  Yumi Mordre 5th 9.750
1988  Yumi Mordre 2nd 9.700
1987  Yumi Mordre 1st 9.850
1986  Yumi Mordre 2nd 9.500
1985  Dachelle Newton 9th 9.250
1984  Christi Robell 6th 9.300
1983  Kim Strauss 7th 9.350
1982  Suzie Sun 7th 8.800
Floor
2012  Lauren Rogers 6th 9.825
2011  Kristen Linton T-6th 9.850
2010  Kristen Linton T-1st 9.900

Samantha Walior T-1st 9.900
2009  Samantha Walior T-8th 9.850
2008  Ashley Houghting T-7th 9.850
2007  Ashley Houghting T-5th 9.850
2006  Chelsea Bakken 33rd 9.275
2005  Carly Dockendorf 3rd 9.900
2004  Carly Dockendorf 1st 9.900
2003  Carly Dockendorf 1st 9.925
2002  Carly Dockendorf 2nd 9.950
2001 Apisukh/Klug 4th 9.900
2000 Riesenman/Simpson  9th 9.875
1999  Lanna Apisukh 13th 9.825
1998  Tiffany Simpson 1st 9.950
1997  Tiffany Simpson 1st 9.950
1996  Tiffany Simpson 5th 9.775
1995  Carley Rose T-8th 9.725
1994  Noresults available
1993  Noresults available
1992  Shylo Milner 7th 9.775
1991  Shylo Milner T-7th 9.750
1990  Tashy Simonton 15th 9.525
1989  Yumi Mordre 4th 9.700
1988  Dachelle Newton 5th 9.400
1987  Wendy Gangwer 2nd 9.600
1986  Betsy Erickson 4th 9.550
1985  Wendy Gangwer 7th 9.200
1984  Nancy Rhinesmith 1st 9.650
1983  Nancy Rhinesmith 10th 9.150
1982  Rhinesmith/Sun T-9th 8.950
All-Around
2012  Aliza Vaccher T-4th 39.225
2011 Aliza Vaccher 2nd 39.250
2010  Kristen Linton T-9th 38.975
2009  Hatsune Akaogki T-12th 38.700
2008  Haley Bogart 4th 39.050
2007  Chelsea Bakken 8th 39.025
2006  Chelsea Bakken 14th 37.725
2005  Carly Dockendorf 7th 39.150
2004  Emily Pritchard 8th 39.000
2003  Carly Dockendorf 3rd 39.450
2002  Carly Dockendorf 10th 39.225
2001 Emily Pritchard 2nd 39.350
2000 Lauren Riesenman 7th 39.075

1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982

Lanna Apisukh
Kudilkova/Simpson
Tiffany Simpson
Tiffany Simpson
Jamie Stauffer

No results available
No results available
Shylo Milner

Shylo Milner

Lisa Churchill

Yumi Mordre

Yumi Mordre

Yumi Mordre

Yumi Mordre
Dachelle Newton
Christi Robell
Shelly Leacock
Suzie Sun

8th
1st
1st
3rd
5th

4th
4th
9th
9th
2nd
4th
6th
5th
3rd
T-15th
5th

39.025
39.425
39.525
39.100
38.775

38.750
38.575
37.600
38.000
38.150
37.950
37.400
36.700
36.700
35.400
35.600



CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIPS

Washington at Conference Champion-

Washington’s Conference Champions

Event

Beam

Vault
Bars

Floor
Vault
Vault
Beam
Beam

Score
9.875
9.900
9.950
9.950

10.000
9.975
9.975
9.900
9.975

10.000
9.900
9.800

All-Around 38.350

Vault
Floor

9.700
9.600

Floor N/A
All-Around 38.350

Bars

9.700

Beam

*NorPac Champions

Shlps Year Name
Year Finish Score 2012 McKenzie FechterFloor
2012 3rd 194.125 2011 Samantha Walior Bars
2011 3rd 196.025 2007 Ashley HoughtingVault
2010 5th 193.825 2004 Molly S
2009 4th 194.375 Gy STk
2008 6th 193375 2003 Carly Dockendorf Bars
2007 5th 194.775 2002 Emily Pritchard
2005 5th 194.425 :
5004 eth L 1997 K.Iara Kuqllkova
2003 4th 196.750 Tiffany Simpson
2002 5th 195.425 1996 Klara Kudilkova
2001 3rd 197.475 1989 Yumi Mordre
fggg 2:?1 :giigg 1988 Yumi Mordre
1998 5th 193.700 1987 Yumi Mordre
1997 3rd 196.025 Yumi Mordre
1996 5th 193.150 Yumi Mordre
1335 6t: 13(1) 323 1986* Betsy Erickson
1994 5t 190.95 f
1993 5th 190.800 Xum! morg <
1992 7th 189.150 UMEIOFCIE
1991 6th 187.550 Yumi Mordre
1990 6th 185.100 1985* Dachelle Newton Beam
:ggg g:: :gi;gg 1984* Nancy Rhinesmith
1987 3rd 186.150 1983* Nancy Rhinesmith
NorPac Conference Championships (1983-86)
1986 Tst 185.800
1985 2nd 182.000
1984 2nd 179.400
1983 2nd 180.000
Washington's Pac-12 Top Annual Finishers
Vault 1999  Sidney Field 8th 9.875
Year __Top UW Finisher Place Score 1998  Jamie Stauffer 10th 9.775
2012  McKenzie Fetcher — T-21st 9.800 | 1997 Tiffany Simpson 8th 9.900
2011 Amanda Cline T-5th 9.850 | 1996 Tiffany Simpson 5th 9.900
Aliza Vaccher T-5th 9.850 | 1995 Stacy Connolly 9th 9.800
2010 Amanda Cline T-13th 9.800 | 1994 Heather Cooper T-15th 9.700
2009  Ashley Houghting T-4th 9.900 | 1993 Noresults available
2008  Ashley Houghting T-3rd 9.850 1992  Lisa Churchill T-12th 9.750
2008 Haley Bogart T-3rd 9.850 1991 Lisa Churchil 4th 9.750
2007 Ashley Houghting  T-1st 9.950 | 1990 MalindaWong T-17th 9.350
2006  Ashley Houghting T-8th 9.850 | 1989  YumiMordre T-15th 9.600
2005  Natalie Gillan T-10th 9.825 | 1988  Dachelle Newton 2nd 9.500
2004  Emily Pritchard 6th 9.900 | 1987  YumiMordre 4th 9.600
2003  Tanya Powers 5th 9.900 Beam
2002 Emily Pritchard Ist 2975 Year  Top UW Finisher Place Score
2001  Stacy Wong 3rd 9.950 -
. 2012  Aliza Vaccher T-16th 9.875
2000 Lanna Apisukh 5th 9.900 .
K 2011 Aliza Vaccher T-2nd 9.900
1999 Lanna Apisukh 3rd 9.900 - )
. - 2010  Kristen Linton T-8th 9.825
1998  Tiffany Simpson 3rd 9.900 -
N . 2009 Amanda Cline T-18th 9.775
1997  Tiffany Simpson 1st 9.975 .
- 2008  Ashley Houghting 26th 9.750
1996 Klara Kudilkova 1st 10.000 .
) 2007  Ashley Houghting T-12th 9.825
1995  Jamie Stauffer 5th 9.875
1994  Eileen Castillo 10th 0750 2006 Kelly McDonald T-14th 9.825
. ’ 2005 Kelly McDonald T-4th 9.900
1993  No results available
- 2004 Molly Seaman 1st 9.950
1992  Shylo Milner T-20th 9.600
. 2003  Kelly McDonald 9th 9.900
1991  Shylo Milner T-16th 9.550 .
2002  Allison Bruce 5th 9.875
1990 Sarah Peters T-10th 9.500 .
} 2001  Lanna Apisukh 6th 9.900
1989  Yumi Mordre T-13th 9.600 .
. 2000 Leah Waaramaki 5th 9.850
1988  Yumi Mordre 9th 9.500 .
1987  Yumi Mordre Tst 9700 1999  Lanna Apisukh 12th 9.800
1998 Lauren Riesenman 4th 9.850
Bars 1997  Tiffany Simpson 9th 9.875
Year __Top UW Finisher Place Score 1996 Klgra Kudilkova 9th 9.800
2012 McKenzie Fetcher T-12th 9.850 | 1995 Alisa Pesce T-14th 9.650
2011 SamanthaWalior ~ T-Tst 9.900 | 1994  Connolly/Rose T-5th 9.750
2010 Kristen Linton T-9th 9.800 | 1993 Noresults available
2009 Samantha Walior T-19th 9.750 | 1992  Milner/Pesce T-13th 9.650
Kristen Linton T-19th 9.750 1991  Jennifer Callow T-11th 9.550
2008  Nikki Waiss T-3rd 9.900 1990 Jennifer Callow T-2nd 9.650
2007 Natalie Gillan T-12th 9.825 | 1989  YumiMordre 1st 9.900
2006  Kelly McDonald T-14th 9.775 | 1998  YumiMordre Ist 9.800
2005  Kelly McDonald T-4th 9.850 | 1987  YumiMordre 4th 9.450
2004 Carly Dockendorf 3rd 9.925 Floor
2003  Carly Dockendorf 1st 10.000 Year  Tob UW Finisher Place Score
2002  Emily Pritchard 4th 9.925 P
2012 McKenzie Fetcher T-10th 9.875
2001  Stacy Wong 1st 9.975 Ruby Enareit T-10th 0.875
2000 Apisukh/Waaramaki  T-10th 9.750 uby Engreitz -

2011  Kristen Linton T-5th 9.850
2010  Kristen Linton 22nd 9.775
2009 Samantha Walior T-6th 9.850
2008 Ashley Houghting 2nd 9.925
2007  Ashley Houghting T-13th 9.800
2006 Kelly McDonald T-14th 9.775
2005 Carly Dockendorf T-5th 9.875
2004 Carly Dockendorf 2nd 9.975
2003 Tacia LaBatte 17th 9.875
2002  Kim Lewis T-14th 9.850
2001  Stacy Wong 2nd 9.950
2000 Riesenman/Simpson 5th 9.900
1999 Lauren Riesenman 7th 9.925
1998  Tiffany Simpson 3rd 9.875
1997  Klara Kudilkova st 9.900
1996 Klara Kudilkova 5th 9.850
1995  Alisa Pesce T-14th 9.725
1994  Starr LaJoie 4th 9.775
1993  No results available

1992  Churchill/Lajoie T-13th 9.700
1991  Shylo Milner T-15th 9.550
1990  Callow/Botnen/Simonton  T-17th 9.400
1989  Yumi Mordre 5th 9.800
1988  Yumi Mordre 4th 9.450
1987  Yumi Mordre st 9.600
All-Around

Year  Top UW Finisher Place Score
2012  McKenzie Fetcher T-10th 38.875
2011 Aliza Vaccher T-8th 39.050
2009 Amanda Cline T-8th 38.825
2008 Haley Bogart 14th 38375
2007  Ashley Houghting 7th 39.400
2006 Kelly McDonald T-10th 39.050
2005 Carly Dockendorf 7th 39.150
2004  Kelly McDonald 7th 39.500
2003  Tanya Powers 13th 39.150
2002 Tanya Powers 7th 39.150
2001  Stacy Wong 2nd 39.725
2000  Tiffany Simpson 4th 39.400
1999 Lanna Apisukh 5th 39.325
1998 Klara Kudilkova 4th 39.125
1997  Tiffany Simpson 2nd 39.625
1996 Klara Kudilkova 2nd 39.475
1995 Jamie Stauffer 9th 38.700
1994  No competitor

1993  Christine Niebling 7th 38.550
1992  Shylo Milner 9th 38.600

NCAA AND CONFERENCE HONORS

NCAA All-Americans

Year Gymnast Event
1998 Klara Kudilkova All-Around
Klara Kudilkova Vault
Klara Kudilkova Floor
Tiffany Simpson All-Around
Tiffany Simpson Vault
Tiffany Simpson Floor
1997  Klara Kudilkova Floor
Tiffany Simpson All-Around
Tiffany Simpson Vault
Tiffany Simpson Floor
Jamie Stauffer All-Around
1988 Yumi Mordre All-Around
Yumi Mordre Beam
1987  Yumi Mordre All-Around
Yumi Mordre Vault
Yumi Mordre Bars
Yumi Mordre Beam
Yumi Mordre Floor
1986  Yumi Mordre Beam
All-Conference *
Year  Gymnast Event
2012 Ruby Engreitz Floor
2011 Amanda Cline Vault
Ruby Engreitz Bars
Kristen Linton Floor
Samantha Walior Bars/Beam
2009 Hatsune Akaogi All-Around
Ashley Houghting Vault
Samantha Walior Floor
2008 Haley Bogart Vault
Ashley Houghting Floor
Raimey Iselin Bars
Nikki Waiss Bars
Samantha Walior Floor
2007  Ashley Houghting Vault
2004 Molly Seaman Beam
Carly Dockendorf Floor
2003 Carly Dockendorf Bars
2002  Emily Pritchard All-Around
Emily Pritchard Vault
Emily Pritchard Bars
2001 Lanna Apisukh All-Around
Lanna Apisukh Floor
Mandi Klug Floor
Stacy Wong All-Around
Stacy Wong Vault
Stacy Wong Bars
2000 Lanna Apisukh All-Around
Tiffany Simpson All-Around
1999 Lanna Apisukh All-Around
1998 Tiffany Simpson All-Around
Tiffany Simpson Vault
Tiffany Simpson Beam
1997  Klara Kudilkova Floor
Tiffany Simpson All-Around
Tiffany Simpson Vault
Tiffany Simpson Floor
Jamie Stauffer All-Around
Jamie Stauffer Vault
1996 Klara Kudilkova All-Around
Klara Kudilkova Vault
Klara Kudilkova Floor
1993  Christine Niebling All-Around
1991  Shylo Milner All-Around
1990 Jennifer Callow Beam
1988 Yumi Mordre All-Around
Yumi Mordre Beam
Dachelle Newton Bars
1987  Yumi Mordre All-Around
Yumi Mordre Vault
Yumi Mordre Floor
1986 Betsy Erickson Beam
Betsy Erickson Floor

1985

1984

Yumi Mordre
Yumi Mordre
Yumi Mordre
Yumi Mordre
Wendy Gangwer
Wendy Goya
Sheila MacLane
Dachelle Newton
Dachelle Newton
Christi Robell
Christi Robell
Nancy Rhinesmith

*Pac-10 1987-present; NorPac 1983-86

Pac-10 All-Academic

All-Around
Vault

Bars

Beam
All-Around
All-Around
All-Around
All-Around
Beam
All-Around
Floor

Floor

2012

2011

2010

2009

2008

2007

2006

2005

2004

2003

2002

Ruby Engreitz
Megan Whitney
Aliza Vaccher
Hatsune Akaogi
Amanda Cline
Lauren Rogers
Phoebe Tham
Haley Bogart
Amanda Cline
Ruby Engreitz
Kristen Linton
Lauren Rogers
Samantha Walior
Karen Cain
Ruby Engreitz
Samantha Walior
Haley Bogart
Kristen Linton
Amanda Cline
Anna Epps
Karen Cain

Kristen Omori
Samantha Walior
Haley Bogart
Kelly Gilbert
Kristen Linton
Katie Boyko
Emily Epsten
Kelly Gilbert
Raimey Iselin
Kristen Omori
Nikki Waiss
Kelly Gilbert
Natalie Gillan
Kristen Omori
Tori Quandt
Darcee Schiller
Nikki Waiss
Jennifer Chang
Natalie Gillan
Kelly McDonald
Tori Quandt
Darcee Schiller
Tacia LaBatte
Kim Lewis

Kelly McDonald
Molly Seaman
Nikki Waiss
Carly Dockendorf
Kim Lewis

Kelly McDonald
Amy Metcalf
Emily Pritchard
Molly Seaman
Courtney Canavan
Carly Dockendorf
Tacia LaBatte
Kim Lewis

Amy Metcalf
Tonya Powers
Emily Pritchard
Molly Seaman
Allison Bruce
Kim Claussen

1998
1997
1996

1995
1994
1992

1991

NACGC/W All-Academic

Amy Metcalf
Tanya Powers
Emily Pritchard
Klara Kudilkova
Tiffany Simpson
Klara Kudilkova
Joan Greve

Klara Kudilkova
Christine Niebling
Stacy Connolly
Denise Ashbaugh
Lisa Churchill
Shylo Milner

Lisa Churchill
Trisha Kubota

Catherine MacIntosh

Shylo Milner
Tashy Simonton

2008

2006
2005

2004

2003

2002

2001

2000

Pac-10 Post-Graduate Scholarship

Haley Bogart
Katie Boyko
Karen Cain
Jennifer Chang
Emily Epsten
Kelly Gilbert
Kristen Omori
Nikki Waiss
Samantha Walior
Kelly McDonald
Tacia LaBatte
Kim Lewis

Kelly McDonald
Darcee Schiller
Molly Seamsn
Tacia LaBatte
Kim Lewis

Amy Metcalf
Kim Porter
Tanya Powers
Tori Quandt
Molly Seaman
Courtney Canavan
Kristy Heberling
Carmen Jordan
Tacia LaBatte
Kim Lewis

Amy Metcalf
Tanya Powers
Molly Seaman
Jacinda Wnek
Allison Bruce
Kim Lewis

Amy Metcalf
Tanya Powers
Molly Seaman
Jacinda Wnek
lison Bruce
Amy Metcalf
Tanya Powers
Molly Seaman
Tiffany Simpson

2008

Conference Gymnast of the Year*

Jennifer Chang

1986
1985

Yumi Mordre
Wendy Goya

*Pac-10 1987-present; NorPac 1983-86

Conference Coach of the Year*

2007
1998
1997
1986
1984

Joanne Bowers
Bob Levesque
Bob Levesque
Bob Ito

Bob Ito

*Pac-10 1987-present; NorPac 1983-86



TEAM AWARDS

Creating Winners ...
In Competition

(Most Valuable Player)
2012 Aliza Vaccher
2011 Samantha Walior
2010 Hatsune Akaogi

Samantha Walior
2009 Ashley Houghting
2008 Samantha Walior
2007 Ashley Houghting

In the Classroom
(Academic Award)

2012 Megan Whitney
2011 Ruby Engreitz
2010 Karen Cain
2009 Kristen Omori
2008 Karen Cain
2007 Kristen Omori
In Life (Coaches Award)
2012 Paige Bixler
2011 Ruby Engreitz
2010 Lauren Rogers
2009 Kelly Gilbert
2008 Nikki Waiss
2007 Chelsea Bakken

Special Recognition Awards
Most Improved

2009 Kristen Linton
2008 Karen Cain
2007 Natalie Gillan

Ashley Houghting

Event Specialist

2012 Lauren Rogers
Ruby Engreitz

Paige Bixler

2009 Ashley Houghting
2008 Nikki Waiss
Ashley Houghting

2007 Nikki Waiss

Cassidy Lance

Heart of a Champion

2012 Kylie Sharp
2011 Aliza Vaccher
2009 Kelly Gilbert
2008 Haley Bogart
2007 Tori Quandt
Most Consistent
2012 McKenzie Fetcher
Team Spirit
2010 Paige Bixler

Academic Awards
101 Club Scholar Athlete Award

(Senior)
2012 Ruby Engreitz
2011 Samantha Walior
2009 Kristen Omori
2008 Jennifer Chang
2007 Darcee Schiller

Provost Award for Academic

2011
2008
2007

Excellence

Ruby Engreitz
Kristen Omori
Darcee Schiller

*Awardsformatchangedfollowingthe

2006 season

2012
2011
2010

Top Dawg

Lauren Rogers
Haley Bogart
Lauren Rogers

Most Valuable Gymnast

2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999

1998
1997
1996
1995

1994
1993

1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978
1977

1976
1975

Kelly McDonald
Carly Dockendorf
Emily Pritchard
Carly Dockendorf
Emily Pritchard
Mandi Klug
Lauren Riesenman
Lanna Apisukh
Lauren Riesenman
Klara Kudilkova
Tiffany Simpson
Klara Kudilkova
Jamie Stauffer
Heather Cooper
Stacy Connolly
Stacy Connolly
Christine Niebling
Shylo Milner
Shylo Milner

Lisa Churchill
Yumi Mordre
Yumi Mordre
Yumi Mordre
Yumi Mordre
Wendy Goya
Suzie Sun

Suzie Sun

Suzie Sun

Suzie Sun

Lynn Osborn

Liz Kite

Liz Kite

Nan Yasutake

Liz Kite

Nancy Fine

Vicki Severns

Most Inspirational Gymnast

2006
2005
2004
2003

Kelly McDonald
Tori Quandt
Carly Dockendorf
Stacy Wong

2002 Carly Dockendorf
2001 Mandi Klug
2000 Stacy Wong
1999 Tiffany Simpson
1998 Jennifer Curlee
1997 Courtney Seabolt
1996 Jamie Voyles
1995 Carley Rose
1994 Denise Ashbaugh
1993 Trisha Kubota
1992 Sally Pebbles
1991 Kelli Hawkins
1990 Kristi Anderson
1989 Kristi Anderson
1988 Letitia Selk
1987 Wendy Gangwer
1986 Katie Baird
Wendy Goya

1985 Shelly Leacock
1984 Michele Garcia
Nancy Rhinesmith

1983 Nancy Rhinesmith
1982 Shawn Hanson
Becky McWilliams

1981 Becky McWilliams
1980 Colleen Forrestel
1979 Lynn Osborn
1978 Lynn Osborn
Nan Yasutake

1977 Lynn Osborn
1976 Nan Yasutake
1975 Karen Patty

Most Improved Gymnast

2010 Amanda Cline
2006 Katie Boyko
2005 Chelsea Bakken
Tori Quandt

2004 Emily Pritchard
2003 Tacia LaBatte
2002 Kimberly Lewis
2001 Mandi Klug
2000 Rhyan Pelander
Leah Waaramaki

1999 Amber Erdos
1998 Leah Waaramaki
1997 Amber Erdos
1996 Klara Kudilkova
1995 Alisa Pesce
1994 Denise Ashbaugh
1993 Heather Cooper
1991 Trisha Kubota
1990 Shylo Milner
1989 Lisa Churchill
1988 Cyndie Hudson
1987 Kristi Anderson
1986 Letitia Selk
1985 Sheila MacLane
1984 Wendy Goya
1983 Marie Alcala
1982 Marie Alcala
1981 Trinka Ross
1980 Cheryl Cobb
1979 Laura Victor

1978
1977
1976
1975

2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988

1987
1986
1985
1984

1983
1982
1981
1980
1979

1978
1977
1976
1975

Claire Roberts
Ann Miller
Ann Miller

Nan Yasutake

Freshman of the Year

Kristen Omori
Brittney Brabec
Chelsea Bakken
Kelly McDonald
Carly Dockendorf
Molly Seaman
Sidney Field
Lanna Apisukh
Lauren Riesenman
Tiffany Simpson
Jamie Stauffer
Eileen Castillo
Christine Niebling
Carley Rose
Catherine Macintosh
Jennifer Callow
Sandra Botnen
Kelli Hawkins
Malinda Wong
Sarah Peters

Betsy Erickson

Dachelle Newton
Wendy Gangwer
Christi Robell
Wendy Goya
Shelly Leacock
Nancy Rhinesmith
Kelly Neal

Nancy Brenneman
Laura Victor

Karna Knapp

Liz Kite

Cathy Sutherland
Pat Korbein

Most Outstanding Scholar

2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991

2012

2011

Kelly McDonald
Molly Seaman
Molly Seaman

Amy Metcalf
Allison Bruce

Tiffany Simpson

Jennifer Curlee

Klara Kudilkova

Klara Kudilkova

Kim Rucci

Klara Kudilkova

Stacie Bain

Joan Greve

Lisa Churchill
Catherine Macintosh

Team Captains

Amanda Cline
Anna Epps

Ruby Engreitz
Hatsune Akaogi
Haley Bogart
Kristen Linton
Samantha Walior

HISTORY
2006 Chelsea Bakken
Kelly MeDonald Year-by-Year Team
2005 Carly Dockendorf Reco rd
2004 Carly Dockendorf
yAmy Metcalf 1975  Dale Shirley 8-1 .889
2003 Amy Metcalf 1976 Ba:e gﬂir:ey 13-1 .929
1977 ale Shirley 13-0 1.000
5002 M‘;'t';'csye\fvrzsg 1978  Dale Shirley 145 737
. 1979  Dale Shirley 10-4 714
2001 Mandi Klug 1980  Ed Zimmer 159 625
Stacy Wong 1981  Boblto 24-9 727
2000 Mandi Klug 1982  Boblto 20-8 714
Rhyan Pelander 1983  Boblto 24-8 750
1999 Rhyan Pelander 1984  Boblto 30-3 .909
Lauren Riesenman 1985 Boblto 30-8 .789
1998 Tiffany Simpson 1986 Boblto 28-4 .875
Jamie Stauffer 1987 Bob Ito 18-12 .600
1997 Courtney Seabolt 1 ggg gog ::0 :g‘}g 288
; ob Ito - .
1996 Hgm:rsctzzgz: 1990  Boblto 1213 480
Joan Greve 1991 Bob Levesque 10-14 416
Kim Rucci 1992  Bob Levesque 10-19 344
1993  Bob Levesque 13-11 541
1995 Joan Greve 1994 Boblevesque  10-16  .384
Carley Rose 1995 BobLlevesque  9-10 473
1994 Denise Ashbaugh 1996  Bob Levesque 13-11 541
Carley Rose 1997  Bob Levesque 15-8 652
1993 Carley Rose 1998  Bob Levesque 17-7 .708
Trisha Kubota 1999  Bob Levesque 12-11 521
1992 Jennifer Callow 2000 Bob Levesque 10-8 555
Shylo Milner 2001 Bob Levesque 16-9-1 .640
1991 Lisa Churchill 2002  Bob Levesque 7-13 350
Kelli Hawkins 2003 BOE Levesque 18-9 .666
e 2004  Bob Levesque 12-10-1 .545
1990 Kns;;gzd:(::rz 2005 Bob Levesque 13-11 541
. 2006  Bob Levesque 7-21 250
1989 Betsy Frlckson 2007  Joanne Bowers 7-13 .350
Yumi Mordre 2008 Joanne Bowers  4-15 210
1988 Letitia Selk 2009 Joanne Bowers  14-10 583
1987 Wendy Gangwer 2010  Joanne Bowers  7-13 350
1986 Katie Baird 2011  Joanne Bowers  16-10 .651
Wendy Goya 2012  Joanne Bowers  9-13 428
1985 Michele Garcia Totals 38 Years 535-373-2.589
Shelly Leacock
1984 Nancy Rhinesmith

Suzie Sun



All-Time Record vs. Opponents

HISTORY

Note: Regular Season Only

Opponent (Last meet)

Air Force (2011)
Alaska-Anchorage (2009)
Alberta (1979)

Arizona (2012)

Arizona State (2012)
Arkansas (2010)

Auburn (1998)

Ball State (1996)

Boise State (2012)
Brigham Young (1995)
British Columbia (1985)
Calgary (1986)

Cal Poly-SLO (1990)
California (2012)

UC Davis (2011)

UC Santa Barbara (1999)
CS Fullerton (2009)

CS Long Beach (2003)
CS Hayward (1977)

CS Northridge (1982)
Central Michigan (2012)
Central Washington (1976)
Chico State (1984)
Denver (2009)

Eastern Michigan (2009)
Eastern Wash. (1985)
Florida (2003)

George Wash. (2003)
Georgia (2000)

Houston Baptist (1988)
Idaho (1980)

Illinois (2009)
Illinois-Chicago (2004)
Illinois State (2011)
lowa (2004)

lowa State (2005)
Jacksonville State (1981)
Kent State (2003)
Kentucky (2006)
Lousiana State (2012)
Maryland (2001)
Michigan (2012)
Michigan State (2012)
Minnesota (2007)
Montana (1986)
Montana State (1985)

W-L
6-0
7-0

23-1-37
22-35

2-0
2-0

Streak
Won 6
Won 7
Won 3
Lost 4
Lost 1
Lost 5
Lost 1
Won 4
Won 1
Lost 1
Won 8
Won 2
Won 2
Won 9
Won 11
Won 7
Won 7
Won 1
Won 3
Won 2
Won 1
Won 1
Won 1
Lost 5
Won 2
Won 11
Lost 1
Won 1
Lost 3
Lost 1
Won 2
Won 1
Won 2
Won 2
Won 2
Lost 1
Won 2
Won 1
Lost 1
Lost 2
Won 4
Lost 3
Won 2
Lost 1
Won 15
Won 4

Opponent (Last meet)

Nebraska (2012)

New Mexico (1992)
Nevada-Reno (1977)
Northern Colorado (1981)
Northern lllinois (2002)

Ohio State (1982
Oklahoma (2011

Oklahoma State (1982)

Oregon (1986)

Oregon College (1980)
Oregon State (2012)
Pacific (Ore.) (1977)

Penn State (1994)
Portland State (1981)
Puget Sound (1980)
Rhode Island (2003)
Sacramento State (2010)
San Diego State (1985)
San Francisco State (1981)
San Jose State (2012)
Seattle Pacific (2012)
Seattle University (1982)
SE Missouri State (1996)
Southern Utah State (2012)
Spokane CC (1987)

Stanford (2012)
UCLA (2012)
USC (1984)

Utah (2012)
Utah State (2007

Texas Women'’s Univ. (2006)
Washington State (1987)
Western Michigan (2001)
William & Mary (1986)

)
)
(

)

Wisconsin (1985)

Wisc.-La Crosse (1996)

W-L
3-9
3-1
1-1
1-0
1-0
1-0
3-4
1-0
14-3
4-0
14-81
2-0
0-1
6-1
1-0
1-0
14-0
4-1
1-0
16-1
71-3
7-0
2-0
4-0
10-2
37-35
2-51
2-2
0-1-33
8-10
1-1
17-1
1-0
1-0
1-0
1-0

Streak
Lost 3
Won 3
Won 1
Won 1
Won 1
Won 1
Lost 2
Won 1
Won 12
Won 4
Lost9
Won 2
Lost 1
Won 2
Won 1
Won 1
Won 14
Won 3
Won 1
Won 12
Won 16
Won 7
Won 2
Won 4
Won 1
Lost 2
Lost 1
Won 1
Lost 13
Won 1
Lost 1
Won 15
Won 1
Won 1
Won 1
Won 1

All-Time Results HISTORY
1975 (8-1) 1980 (15-9) 1982 (20-8)
Meet Scores Unavailable Dec. 15 vs. Oregon State L 133.000-138.300 Dec. 13 vs. Seattle Univ. W Forfeit
vs. Puget Sound W 133.000-129.750 Dec. 20 CS-Fullerton? L 138.150-143.300
1976 (13-1) vs. Spokane CC W 133.000-127.250 Montanan W 138.150-119.750
Pacific W 95.350-84.800 vs. Montana W 133.000-115.250 Jan.8 Stanford L 135.900-137.650
Oregon W 101.550-95.550 vs. Seattle Pacific W 133.000-109.950 Jan.9 New Mexico L 132.350-135.300
British Columbia W 98.480-89.750 Jan.4  vs. Seattle Univ. W 124.250-113.250 CS Northridge W 132.350-131.050
Nevada-Reno L 98.650-101.200 vs. Seattle Pacific W 124.250-99.350 at California W 132.350-128.500
CS-Hayward w 97.350--93.000 Jan.5 at California L 117.250-118.400 UC Davis w 132.350-127.650
San Diego State W 97.350-91.750 Jan.11 atOregon L 132.850-135.550 Jan. 16 vs.Wash. State W 135.350-132.700
Eastern Wash. W 96.105-94.850 Jan. 12 at Or. Coll of Ed. W 125.500-117.150 vs. Oregon W 135.350-132.500
Ore. Coll. of Ed. W 96.150-89.250 Jan. 19 vs.Montana State W 136.350-126.450 vs. Spokane CC W 135.350-126.200
Central Wash. W 96.150-64.250 vs. l[daho W 136.350-112.000 vs. Seattle Pacific =~ W 135.350-125.300
Montana W 96.730-87.400 Jan.25 at Arizona State L 130.750-136.350 vs. Eastern Wash. W 135.350-115.250
Wash. State w 96.730-87.150 usc w 130.750-126.900 vs. Seattle Univ. w 135.350-98.450
Seattle Univ. W 96.730-80.750 Jan.26 UCLA L 131.150-138.450 Jan. 23 at Oregon State L 138.550-142.700
Seattle Pacific W 99.470-93.550 Arizona State L 131.150-137.100 Jan.24 at Oregon W 135.100-132.050
Ore. Coll. of Ed. W 101.330-90.500 at Arizona L 131.150-134.900 Jan. 30 vs. Utah State W 138.000-137.600
NCWSA Regional 1st 103.200 Calgary W 131.150-117.950 Feb.5 vs.Seattle Pacific W 138.550-129.900
AIAW National 13th 99.600 Feb.1 Montana State W 130.500-128.250 Feb.6 atOregon State L 136.900-144.150
at EasternWash. W 130.500-120.050 Feb. 13 vs. California W 136.100-129.650
1977 (13-0) Feb.2 atWash. State W 132.950-131.650 Feb. 19 at Oregon State L 140.250-144.500
Seattle Pacific w 133.850-122.250 Feb.9 vs.Portland State W 132.600-128.850 usc L 140.250-142.300
Oregon W 123.670-119.150 Feb.21 vs. Spokane CC w 129.700-127.150 Brigham Young W 140.250-140.150
Ore. Coll. of Ed. W 126.600-100.710 Mar.1 Oregon State L 133.750-141.650 Ohio State W 140.250-138.350
Portland State W 126.600-103.010 at Oregon L 133.750-136.800 Oregon W 140.250-136.200
Alberta w 137.700-120.500 Boise State w 133.750-131.300 Oklahoma State w 140.250-135.650
British Columbia W 137.700-103.600 Mar.8 atSeattle Pacific W 135.350-123.300 Wash. State W 140.250-135.400
CS-Hayward W 135.900-112.700 Mar.21 NCWSA RegionalA  3rd 134.600 Feb.27 vs.Oregon State L 140.250-144.000
Seattle Pacific W 135.900-106.950 Mar.6 atWash. State W 140.600-135.650
Portland State W 135.900-97.400 A-at Spokane, Wash. Mar. 12 NCAAW. Regional# 3rd 138.850
Nevada-Reno W 138.450-131.850
Eastern Wash. W 138.450-124.500
Pacific W 138.450-124.350 1981 (24-9) A-at Kaneohe, Hawaii
Oregon State W 135.350-122.950 Dec. 13 at Seattle Univ. 127.000-120.850 #- at Corvallis, Ore.
NCWSA Regional 1st Missoula, Mont. Seattle Pacific 127.000-80.950

AIAW Championships

1978 (14-5)

Jan.7 at Spokane CC
Wash. State
Jan. 12 vs. Portland State
vs. Seattle Univ.
Jan.21 vs. Alberta
vs. British Columbia
Jan.27 San Jose State

Jan. 28 at Utah
Arizona

Feb.4 Oregon State
Eastern Wash.
at Seattle Pacific
Feb.11 at Oregon State
Sacramento State
Feb.15 Oregon State

at Arizona

Feb. 24 vs.Oregon

vs. Montana

vs. Boise State
Mar. 10 NCWSA Regional
April 1 AIAW Nationals

1979 (10-4)

Jan.6 at Seattle Univ.
Seattle Pacific
Jan. 13 at Portland State

Idaho
Jan.20 Alberta

at British Columbia
Jan. 27 vs.Sacramento St.
vs. Eastern Wash.
Feb.2 Spokane CC
at Montana
Seattle Univ.
Feb. 17 Wash. State
Feb. 23 vs. Oregon State
vs. Oregon
vs Eastern Wash.
Mar.9 NCWSA Regional

13th Mt. Pleasant, Mich.
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125.070-118.790
125.070-100.970
129.040-110.040
129.040-51.190
129.600-108.250
129.600-99.850
126.450-122.550
135.050-144.600
135.050-134.200
133.400-136.950
133.400-126.700
133.400-115.00
123.300-128.600
125.200-80.250
123.300-128.600
123.300-126.800
123.900-118.850
123.900-112.500
123.900-107.050
132.300

13th
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107.000-76.200
107.000-61.600
113.150-113.450
113.150-81.950
128.340-128.240
128.340-110.030
120.800-117.950
120.800-105.800
116.930-118.670
116.930-112.340
116.930-89.030
110.900-111.000
117.900-130.000
117.900-127.250
117.900-111.300
121.050

Jan.9

Jan. 10

Jan. 16
Jan. 17

Jan. 30 vs. British Columbia

Feb.7

Feb.9

Feb. 13
Feb. 21

CS Fullerton

at Stanford

UC Davis
Denver
Sacramento St.
at California
CS Northridge
S.F. State
CS-Hayward

at Montana State
at Montana

vs. Portland State
vs. Eastern Wash.
at Utah

Jacksonville St.

Illinois

Utah

at Utah State
Brigham Young

Jacksonville St.
Northern Colorado

Montana
vs. Spokane CC
vs. Oregon

Feb. 27-8 at Oregon St.

UCLA
Louisiana St.
Brigham Young
Nebraska
Portland St.

Mar. 14 vs.Wash. St

Mar. 27 NCWSA RegionalA

A-at Pullman, Wash.
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133.500-138.050
133.500-134.850
132.750-127.900
132.750-127.100
132.750-121.450
132.750-120.250
132.750-118.700
132.750-111.700
132.750-110.200
133.400-100.400
136.650-119.550
135.800-118.550
135.800-116.250
135.800-111.650
137.300-147.175
137.300-136.750
137.300-134.650
139.000-150.220
139.000-140.300
139.000-140.150
139.000-136.550
139.000-134.500
139.000-123.600
137.300-122.750
140.050-135.650
137.600-145.900
137.600-142.250
137.600-141.650
137.600-137.350
137.600-135.500
137.600-121.200
138.150-134.300

138.750

1983 (22-8)

Dec. 11

Jan. 8

Jan. 15

Jan. 22

Jan. 29

Feb. 14

Feb. 15
Feb. 18
Feb. 26

Mar. 4
Mar. 5

Mar. 18
Mar. 27

vs. Montana

vs. Spokane CC
vs. Oregon State
vs. Seattle Pacific
vs. Wash. State

vs. British Columbia

vs. Boise State
vs. Montana

vs. Spokane CC
vs. Eastern Wash.
vs. Oregon

at Oregon State
Oregon

vs. Oregon

at California
Stanford

CS Long Beach
at Utah State
Wash. State
Southern Utah St.
at Utah

vs. San Jose State
vs. Wash. State
vs. Seattle Pacific
at San Diego State
California

usc

NorPac ChampionshipA2nd
NCAAW. Regional# 5th

A-at Pullman, Wash.
#- at Fullerton, Calif.
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166.300-159.750
166.300-136.800
172.100-173.000
172.100-162.050
172.100-160/050
172.100-159.550
172.100-155.800
172.100-155.600
172.100-146.350
172.100-143.700
172.100-126.250
173.250-176.950
173.250-66.400
169.100-64.150
174.700-173.450
174.700-172.200
174.700-168.850
173.750-178.250
173.750-170.350
173.750-147.600
173.750-185.050
178.750-134.550
176.300-172.750
176.300-172.500
175.450-177.750
175.450-176.050
174.500-179.500
180.000

176.100



HISTORY

1984 (30-3)
Dec. 17 vs. Seattle Pacific
Dec. 28 Arizona State/
Oregon State/
usca
Californian
Boise State/
Jan. 14 vs.Wash. State
vs. Montana
vs.Seattle Pacific
vs. CS Sacramento
vs. Oregon
vs. CS Chico
vs. Eastern Wash.
vs. Spokane CC
vs. British Columbia
CS Sacramento
at Oregon
Jan. 26 vs. Utah State
Jan.29 at Montana
Feb.3 atSan Jose State
Feb.4 Stanford
at California
Denver
Feb. 10 vs. Oregon State
vs. California
Feb. 18 atWash. State
Feb. 25 at Seattle Pacific
Boise State

Jan. 21

-

Mar. 10 NorPac Champsionship#2nd

Mar. 24 NCAA W. Regional% 3rd
Apr.6  NCAA Championship+ 8th

A-at Kaneohe, Hawaii
%- at Fullerton, Calif.

1985 (30-8)
Jan.5 vs.Wash. State
Jan.10 atArizona
Wisconsin
CS Sacramento
Jan. 13 at Arizona State
Jan. 19 vs.Wash. State
vs. Seattle Pacific
vs. San Diego State
vs. Montana
vs. Montana State
vs. Spokane CC
vs. Oregon
vs. Eastern Wash.
vs. British Columbia
Jan. 26 vs. Seattle Pacific
Jan.31 vs. Utah
vs. San Jose State
Feb.2 atBoise State
Feb.9 vs.Oregon
Feb. 15 at Stanford
San Diego State
California
Feb. 16 at California
Feb. 20 vs. Seattle Pacific
vs Alaska
Feb.22 at Oregon State
Stanford
New Mexico
San Diego State
Utah State
Feb. 28 at Utah
Mar.8 vs. Oregon State
Mar.22 Montana
Mar. 15 NorPac ChampionshipA2nd
Mar.29 NCAAW. RegionalA 3rd
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A-at Corvallis, Ore.

178.650-166.050
178.900-182.600
178.900-176.350
178.900-173.950
178.900-170.950
178.900-154.050
177.600-168.800
177.600-166.850
177.600-165.800
177.600-159.800
177.600-159.500
177.600-158.350
177.600-149.500
177.600-142.950
177.600-138.650
178.450-162.650
178.450-137.150
182.350-172.000
178.050-169.650
177.050-164.700
177.850-179.150
177.850-177.650
177.850-170.950
182.150-180.200
182.150-171.550
179.600-176.400
178.400-169.800
178.400-160.650

179.400

181.750

178.550

#- at Berkley, Calif.
+- at Los Angeles, Calif.

177.900-173.000
173.100-178.750
173.100-171.250
173.100-163.350
177.000-184.300
177.200-170.200
177.200-168.750
177.200-166.200
177.200-164.300
177.200-160.700
177.200-160.000
177.200-157.600
177.200-149.950
177.200-128.150
177.650-173.950
180.450-184.750
180.450-168.800
180.900-168.150
181.300-164.800
179.000-182.300
179.000-176.400
179.000-175.550
181.750-158.150
179.200-174.550
179.200-126.350
181.400-185.850
181.400-179.000
181.400-178.250
181.400-174.000
181.400-174.000
182.100-187.500
181.600-182.400
180.800-167.400

182.000

182.400

1986 (27-4)
Dec. 27 Arizona StateA

Jan. 11

Jan. 16

Jan. 17
Jan. 24

Jan. 25

Feb. 1
Feb. 8
Feb. 15

Feb. 21
Feb. 22

Feb. 28

Mar. 8
Mar. 15
Mar. 22
Apr.5

William & MaryA
UC Santa Barbara®
vs. Arizona

vs. Seattle Pacific
vs. Maryland

at California
Maryland

at San Jose State
at Utah
California

San Jose State
at Montana
Calgary

vs. Oregon

at Wash. State
vs. California

vs. Stanford

vs. Utah

at Seattle Pacific
Spokane CC

at Oregon State
Fullerton State
Bringham Young
Montana

vs. Oregon State
at Oregon

SEEEESETETEEEEsEEEE"TEEEsEE" ="

NorPac Champsionship#1st
NCAAW. Regional% 4th

A-at Kaneohe, Hawaii
%- at Fullerton, Calif.

1987 (18-12)

Jan. 10

Jan. 24
Jan. 26

Jan. 31

Feb.5
Feb.7
Feb. 14
Feb. 27

Mar. 6

Mar. 14
Mar. 21

Mar. 28
Apr. 11
Apr. 24

vs. Arizona

vs. Oregon State
vs. Brigham Young
vs. Wash. State

at Brigham Young
vs. Utah

vs. Utah State

at California
Stanford
UC-Santa Barbara
at Seattle Pacific
at Oregon State
vs. Stanford

at Arizona
Stanford

Arizona

at Oregon State
Boise State

Wash. State
California

vs. Utah

vs. Seattle Pacific
vs. Spokane CC

177.300-179.700
177.300-159.350
177.300-77.850
181.800-182.050
181.800-169.150
181.100-168.850
179.500-177.700
179.500-178.500
177.400-170.100
182.850-186.550
182.850-180.150
171.750-170.100
171.750-169.110
171.750-164.540
181.250-169.700
176.450-140.100
185.600-182.000
185.600-181.700
184.050-186.150
181.650-178.300
181.650-166.800
183.400-181.650
183.400-179.550
183.400-176.450
183.400-173.500
185.350-183.100
182.250-171.600
185.800

183.300

#- at Berkley, Calif.
+- at Los Angeles, Calif.
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Pac 10 ChampionshipA 3rd

NCAA W. Regional*

2nd

NCAA Championship# 9th

A-at Pullman, Wash.
*-atHome

174.850-181.200
174.850-176.550
174.850-172.300
174.850-168.850
179.500-179.750
182.650-189.000
182.650-184.700
179.550-180.400
179.550-176.150
179.550-170.150
178.400-179.200
181.350-183.150
184.850-180.900
184.250-188.600
184.250-179.650
184.500-184.450
184.500-183.200
184.500-179.150
184.500-176.650
184.500-175.900
182.250-184.250
183.300-175.650
183.300-110.450

186.150

187.350

179.850

#- at Salt Lake City, Utah

1988 (15-15)

Jan.9
Jan. 15

Jan. 23
Jan. 25
Jan.29

Feb.5

Feb.7
Feb. 12
Feb. 19

Feb. 23
Feb. 27
Mar. 4

Mar. 6
Mar. 12

Mar. 26
Apr.9

vs. Utah State

vs. Cal St. Fullerton
vs. Seattle Pacific
vs. UCLA

at Utah State
Utah

at Arizona State
Utah State

at Stanford

New Mexico
UC-Davis

at California

vs. Oregon State
vs. California

vs. UC-Santa Barbara

at Seattle Pacific
vs. Stanford

at CS-Fullerton
Utah

at UCLA

at Oregon State
Houston Baptist
Seattle Pacific
Brigham Young

Pac 10 ChampionshipA 5th
NCAAW. Regional# 3rd

A-at Tempe, Ariz.

1989 (12-12)

Jan. 13

Jan. 20

Jan. 28
Feb.3

Feb. 11
Feb.17

Feb. 24
Mar. 11

Mar. 25
Mar. 27
Apr. 1

vs. Nebraska

vs. Arizona

vs. Oregon State
vs. California

at Brigham Young
So. Utah State

at Stanford

vs. Oregon State
vs. Arizona State
vs. Seattle Pacific
at Arizona

at Stanford

Cal Poly-SLO

UC- Santa Barbara
at Oregon State
vs. Seattle Pacific
vs. Ball State

at Nebraska

Pac 10 ChampionshipA 5th
NCAAW. Regional# 4th

A-Corvallis, Ore
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178.150-176.700
180.750-179.850
180.750-167.850
187.400-190.050
176.150-182.200
182.350-185.600
182.350-185.250
182.350-180.650
180.400-181.750
180.400-171.500
180.400-157.600
180.900-178.650
186.000-186.100
184.200-177.750
184.200-175.850
182.500-181.950
186.350-184.650
179.650-185.400
179.650-184.850
182.800-185.700
180.900-189.100
180.900-182.800
180.900-180.400
180.900-180.350

184.200

186.050

#- at Corvallis, Ore.

183.200-187.150
183.200-186.150
183.200-184.700
183.200-174.400
175.350-182.850
175.350-160.650
183.850-183.100
186.500-187.350
186.500-184.100
186.500-180.950
185.750-188.600
186.150-185.250
186.150-178.400
186.150-177.400
186.850-190.850
189.350-184.850
189.350-184.050
190.950-193.600

188.700

187.700

#- at Anaheim, Calif.

All-Time Results HISTORY
1990 (12-13) 1993 (13-11) 1996 (13-11)
Jan. 12 at Califonia W  183.450-183.250 Jan. 16 at UCLA L 187.100-198.500 Jan.21 at SE Missouri St. W 191.400-189.125
Jan.19 vs.BrighamYoung W  184.900-183.050 Jan. 22 vs. Nebraska W 191.800-189.050 Ball State W 191.400-187.850
vs. Boise State W 184.900-182.900 vs. Boise State W 191.800-189.000 Wis.-La Crosse W 191.400-174.700
vs. Stanford W 184.900-180.100 Jan.29 vs. Oregon State L 192.250-195.000 Jan. 26 vs.Oregon State L 190.900-192.300
Feb.4 at Nebraska L  184.800-190.050 vs. Arizona L 192.250-193.200 Feb.3 at California L 192.650-192.675
UCLA L  184.800-189.400 Jan.31 at Oregon State L 187.400-192.000 Feb.9 vs. Arizona State W 193.325-192.300
Fullerton State L  184.800-187.650 Feb.5 atLouisiana State L 190.300-192.250 vs.San Jose State W 193.325-186.025
Feb.9 at Seattle Pacific W 185.950-179.300 Feb. 12 vs. Oklahoma W 192.200-192.000 vs. Seattle Pacific W 193.325-185.850
Feb. 10 vs. Seattle Pacific W  187.450-178.550 vs. Seattle Pacific =~ W 192.200-186.200 Feb. 16 at Boise State W 193.250-190.525
Feb. 17 Nebraska L 186.500-190.500 vs. UC Davis w 192.200-185.400 Feb.18 at UCLA L 192.375-195.100
at Oregon State L  186.500-189.650 Feb. 19 vs. Stanford W 191.700-190.850 UC Santa Barbara W 192.375-186.775
Minnesota L 186.500-186.600 Feb. 26 at California L 189.750-190.050 Feb. 23 vs. Stanford W 193.075-192.950
Feb. 24 at Boise State W  188.300-180.500 Seattle Pacific W 189.750-184.500 Feb. 25 at Nebraska L 190.125-193.800
Mar.2 at UCLA L 185.450-190.800 Mar.5 at Denver w 189.900-188.000 Ball State w 190.125-188.900
Mar.9 vs. Seattle Pacific =~ W  188.750-183.100 Mar.6 atUtah L 189.200-196.650 Michigan L 190.125-193.200
vs. Cal Poly- SOL W 188.750-181.100 Boise State w 189.200-186.650 Mar. 1 vs.Utah L 193.950-195.400
Mar. 24 vs. Arizona W  188.450-188.050 Mar. 12 vs. Seattle Pacific = W 190.300-174.600 Mar. 15 vs. Arizona L 193.475-193.775
vs. Seattle Pacific W  188.450-183.900 vs. Air Force w 190.300-172.600 vs. Boise State w 193.475-190.575
Mar. 17 vs. Oregon State L 186.850-190.150 Mar. 20 Pac 10 ChampionshipA 5th 190.800 Mar. 23 Pac 10 ChampionshipA 5th 193.150
Mar. 30 Pac 10 ChampionshipA 6th 185.100 April 3 NCAA W. Regional# 3rd 189.800 April 13 NCAAW. Regional# 4th 193.350
April 7 NCAAW. Regional# 4th 187.475

A-at Berkeley, Calif.

1991 (9-14)

Jan. 18
Jan. 20
Jan. 25

Feb. 1
Feb. 8

Feb. 16
Feb. 22
Mar. 2
Mar. 6

Mar. 9
Mar. 16

Mar. 22 Pac 10 ChampionshipA
April6 NCAAW. Regional#

Georgia

at Arizona State
at Oklahoma

vs. UCLA

vs. Seattle Pacific
vs. Minnesota
at. Oregon State
at Stanford

lowa State

UC Davis

at Minnesota

vs. Boise State
vs. UC Davis
Utah State

at Boise State

at Seattle Pacific
vs. Oklahoma
vs. Oregon State

A-at Los Angeles, Calif.

1992 (10-19)

Jan. 17
Jan. 24

Jan. 31
Feb. 2
Feb. 8
Feb. 11
Feb. 14
Feb. 21

Feb. 29

Mar. 7

Mar. 13
Mar. 21

Mar. 28

at Arizona

vs. Oregon State
vs. Arizona State
vs. Boise State

at Boise State

at Oklahoma

vs. Denver

at Seattle Pacific
vs. Califonia

at Arizona State
Utah State

Boise State

at UCLA
Minnesota

New Mexico
CS-Fullerton

UC Santa Barbara
at Oregon State
Arizona State
Utah State

vs. San Jose State
vs. Seattle Pacific

vs. UC Santa Barbara
Pac 10 Championship/
April 11 NCAA W. Regional#

A-at Tucson, Ariz.

#- at Los Angeles, Calif.

6th
3rd

182.350-190.550
182.350-189.000
184.550-183.950
184.150-187.950
184.150-182.100
184.150-179.350
186.450-192.450
185.950-184.850
185.950-179.600
185.950-174.500
185.650-186.050
188.400-187.200
188.400-184.450
187.500-188.900
187.500-187.700
187.900-185.200
187.400-190.000
189.700-194.050

187.550

190.225

#- at Corvallis, Ore.

178.950-187.450
167.150-192.550
167.150-192.100
167.150-183.700
186.500-189.100
186.900-187.500
188.100-182.000
189.700-188.750
191.250-188.600
185.800-192.600
185.800-189.250
185.800-184.250
185.400-189.850
185.400-185.450
185.400-185.350
185.400-183.150
185.400-179.650
184.450-194.400
184.450-191.800
184.450-187.100
190.200-90.450
190.850-190.500
190.850-189.600
189.150

186.525

#- at Berkeley, Calif.

A-at Stanford, Calif.

1994 (10-16)

Jan. 14

Jan. 21

Jan. 28

Feb. 4

Feb. 14
Feb. 20
Feb. 25

Mar. 4

Mar. 11

Mar. 19
Mar. 26

vs. Utah

vs. San Jose State
vs. Utah State

vs. Boise State
vs. Alaska Anch.
at Stanford
Sacramento St.
vs. UCLA

at Utah State

at Boise State

at Arizona State
UCLA

UC Santa Barbara
at Oregon State
Penn State
Minnesota
Nebraska
Arizona

vs. Oregon State
at Seattle Pacific

Pac 10 Championship* 5th
Apr. 11 NCAAW. RegionalA 3rd
Apr. 21 NCAA Championship# 11th

A-at Boise, Idaho
*-at Home

1995 (9-10)

Jan. 13
Jan. 23
Jan. 27
Feb. 3

Feb. 10
Feb. 11
Feb.17
Mar. 5

Mar. 10
Mar. 19

Mar. 25
April 8

at Arizona

at Utah

vs. Arizona State
at Boise State

vs. Seattle Pacific
at Seattle Pacific
at Oregon State
vs. SE Missouri St.
vs. Boise State

at Stanford
Brigham Young
Illinois

at California

Pac 10 Championship/ 6th
NCAA W. Regional# 4th

A-at Tempe, Ariz.

#- at Corvallis, Ore.

L
W
W
W
W
L
W
L
L
L
L
L
W
L
L
L
L
L
W

W

185.300-192.200
185.300-176.175
187.100-186.400
187.100-184.875
187.100-169.875
186.025-188.325
186.025-174.425
189.500-191.550
188.950-191.400
188.975-189.775
189.850-193.650
189.850-190.800
189.850-189.050
186.650-193.725
186.650-191.550
186.650-189.975
186.650-188.325
186.650-188.250
191.650-190.675
188.850-185.050

190.950

191.550

190.525

#- at Salt Lake City, Utah
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187.700-190.500
191.100-195.600
192.550-190.525
192.750-188.475
191.500-183.525
188.500-184.300
190.850-194.175
192.900-189.850
192.900-187.425
191.375-193.725
191.375-191.800
191.375-188.800
194.050-190.425

191.625

192.400

#- at Corvallis, Ore.

A-at Corvallis, Ore.

1997 (15-8)

Jan.10
Jan. 17
Jan. 24
Jan. 31
Feb.7

Feb.9
Feb. 14

Feb. 21

Feb. 22
Mar. 2

Mar. 7
Mar. 14

Mar. 22

vs. Denver

at Utah

vs. Stanford

at Arizona State
at California

UC Davis

at Denver

vs. Boise State
vs. Arizona

vs. Oregon State
at Seattle Pacific
at UCLA

Cal St.-Fullerton
Boise State

vs. Seattle Pacific
at Boise State
California

Pac 10 Championship/ 3rd
April 5 NCAAW. Regional# 2nd
Apr. 21 NCAA Championship% 8th

A-at Tucson, Ariz.
%- at Gainesville, Fla.

1998 (17-7)

Jan. 16
Jan. 23

Jan. 30
Feb.6

Feb. 13
Feb. 20
Feb. 27
Mar. 6

Mar. 8
Mar. 13
Mar. 21

Apr. 4
Apr. 16

at Stanford

vs. Utah State

vs. California

vs. Sacramento St.
at Oregon State
at Arizona
California
Illinois-Chicago
vs. Arizona State
vs. Utah

vs. UCLA

Auburn

at Utah State
Southern Utah St.
at Boise State

Air Force

vs. Boise State

vs. Seattle Pacific

Pac 10 Championship/ 5th
NCAAW. Regional* 1st
NCAA Championship% 7th

A-at Los Angeles, Calif.

#- at Los Angeles, Calif.

ETEEETTEEETEETETE

#- at Boise,

EEEsssssETTEEETEEE:

*-at Home

193.550-189.250
193.125-196.525
195.000-193.900
194.275-197.125
194.225-193.200
194.225-190.425
194.150-195.225
195.325-192.325
195.325-191.925
196.775-192.850
191.500-191.775
194.225-195.225
194.225-192.150
194.225-193.025
194.700-190.250
194.125-194.325
194.125-191.600

196.025

195.725

195.975

Idaho

191.525-190.700
191.250-187.125
191.250-186.650
191.250-178.825
191.800-193.500
193.975-193.775
193.975-190.125
193.975-187.725
193.725-194.525
195.225-196.225
195.900-194.425
194.775-192.100
194.775-191.725
194.775-189.400
195.025-194.875
195.025-184.700
195.875-192.750
195.875-187.650

193.700

196.150

195.450



HISTORY All-Time Results
1999 (12-11) 2002 (7-13) 2005 (13-11) 2008 (4-15) 2011 (16-10)
Jan.8 vs.Georgia L 190.950-193.375 Jan. 18 at Stanford L 191.075-193.925 Jan.2  Oregon State L 194.625-195.200 Jan. 12 at#15 Denver L 190.475-194.900 Jan.9  #6 Stanford L 193.675-196.625
Jan.15 at Arizona State L 192.250-193.150 Jan.25 at Boise State W 191.800-191.075 at CS Fullerton W 194.625-193.225 Jan.18 at#16 Oregon State L 191.425-195.625 at#1 UCLA L 193.675-195.925
Jan.22 vs. Arizona W 193.000-190.350 Jan.27 vs. California W 194.800-192.625 Sacramento State W 194.625-192.750 Jan.25 vs. California W 193.975-188.450 #8 Oregon State L 193.675-195.375
vs. Nebraska W 193.000-190.250 Feb.1 atOregon State L 193.850-194.950 Jan.14 atArizonaState W  193.050-192.750 Feb.1 vs.#8 UCLA L 194425-195.975 #19 Arizona L 193.675-193.825
Jan.31 at UCLA L 191.475-192.350 Feb.8 vs.Utah L 193.375-195.700 Jan.21 vs. Stanford W 192.825-192.425 Feb.8 #9 UCLA L 194.250-196.875 #25 Arizona State W 193.675-191.850
Maryland W 191.475-188.400 Feb.15 vs.ArizonaState W 196.575-194.800 Jan. 28 vs. Arizona W 195.075-194.800 #11 Stanford L 194.250-196.700 California W 193.675-191.675
UCSantaBarbara W  191.475-183.575 Feb.22 at Arizona L 195.550-193.225 vs. Minnesota W 195.075-193.700 at #24 lllinois L 194.250-194.775 Jan.15 vs. #18 Boise State W 190.300-192.250
Feb.6 Utah State L 192.550-193.125 Mar.1 vs. UCLA L 195.000-197.050 vs. Seattle Pacific W 195.075-191.025 Feb.16 vs.#2 Utah L 194675-197.100 vs. lllinois State W 192.200-192.000
at Boise State L 192.550-192.700 vs. Seattle Pacific W 195.000-191.775 Feb.4 atBoise State W 195.000-194.200 Feb.22 vs.#15ArizonaSt. L 194.100-194.475 vs.Seattle Pacific = W 192.200-186.200
Feb. 12 vs. Stanford W 192.975-192.950 Mar.9 at Michigan L 194.250-197.775 Feb.11 vs.Oregon State L 195.275-195.975 Feb.29 at#18 Arizona L 194.525-196.300 Jan.21 vs. California W 195.475-190.125
vs. UC Davis W 192.975-187.800 Denver L 194.250-194.300 vs. Arkansas L 195.275-195.550 Mar.7 ~at#5LouisianaSt. L 195.175-196.550 Jan.28 vs. #5Oklahoma L 195.100-196.175
vs. Seattle Pacific W 192.975-187.700 Mar. 14 at Arizona L 194.425-196.125 Feb.13 atUCLA L 192.600-196.575 Mar. 14 vs. Seattle Pacific =~ W 194.450-188.525 Feb.4 atSeattlePacific W  195.800-190.100
Feb.19 at California W 193.600-192.475 Minnesota L 194.425-196.850 Feb. 18 at California W 191.225-190.875 Mar. 21 at Seattle Pacific ~ W 194.550-192.200 Feb.11 at#3 Utah L 195.475-196.975
San Jose State W 193.600-189.075 Northern lllinois W 194.425-189.900 Mar.4 atOregonState L  194.500-195.525 Mar. 29 Pac 10 Championship/ 6th 193.375 Feb.18 atArizonaState L 195.450-195.750
Feb.26 vs.OregonState W  196.000-195.600 Mar. 23 Pac 10 ChampionshipA 5th 195.425 lowa State L 194.500-195.100 April 12 NCAAW. Regional# 4th 194.075 Feb.25 at #6 Oregon State L 195.725-196.675
Mar.6 atUtah L 193.800-197.150 April6 NCAAW.Regional# 4th 194.775 UC Davis w 194.500-191.500 San Jose State w 195.725-193.050
Mar. 25 atSeattle Pacific =~ W 192.100-190.800 Mar. 11 at Utah L 195.175-197.850 A-at Home #-at Corvallis, Ore. UC Davis W 195.725-192.950
Mar. 20 Pac 10 ChampionshipA 6th 194.425 A-at Stanford, Calif. #- at Corvallis, Ore. Mar. 14 vs. Boise State w 195.325-193.325 Mar.4 vs. Michigan State W 196.075-193.075
April 10 NCAA W. RegionalA 4th 193.425 Mar. 26 Pac 10 ChampionshipA 5th 194.425 Mar. 11 vs. Seattle Pacific W 195.475-190.050
Apr.9 NCAAW.Regional* 3rd 195.000 vs. Air Force w 195.475-189.175
A-at Corvallis, Ore. 2003 (18-9) 2009 (14-10) Mar. 20 Pac 10 ChampionshipA 3rd 196.025
Jan.17 at Arizona State L 194.150-197.300 A-at Berkeley, Calif. *_at Home Jan.9 vs.Alaska Anch. W 192.550-184.650 April 3 NCAAW. Regional# 3rd 195.300
Jan. 24 vs. Arizona W 197.000-194.650 Jan. 16 vs. #7 Stanford L 194.250-196.450
vs.San Jose State W 197.000-193.275 vs. Sacramento St. W 194.250-193.550 A-at Los Angeles, Calif. #- at Norman, Oklahoma
2000 (10-8) Jan.31 atFlorida L 194.650-196.950 2006 (7-21) vs. Seattle Pacific W 194.250-188.425
Jan. 16 vs. California W 193.375-191.525 George Wash. W 194.650-190.450 Jan.3  #3 UCLAA L 190.425-193.775 Jan.23 at #3 Utah L 193.450-196.850
Jan.21 atOregonState L 191.550-192.100 Rhode Island W 194.650-188.525 #13 Oregon StateA L 190.425-191.925 Feb.1 lllinois State W' 194.400-191.350 2012 (9-12)
Jan. 28 at Stanford L 194.750-195.050 Feb.7 atSeattlePacific =~ W  194.550-189.550 #20 ArkansasA L 190.425-190.625 at. California W 194.400-190.950 Jan.6 atMichiganState W  193.175-191.825
Feb.5 at Boise State L 194.475-194.725 Feb.9 atUCLA L 194.800-198.575 California® W 190.425-189.350 Feb.7 vs.#21 Arizona W 195.150-194.600 Jan. 13 at#14 Boise State L 193.425-194.400
Feb.13 vs.ArizonaState W 195.550-195.100 Feb. 14 vs. Stanford W 196.775-196.750 Sacramento StateA W 190.425-188.075 Feb.15 at#2 UCLA L 194.400-196.375 Jan.22 at#14Stanford L 195.725-195.925
vs. Seattle Pacific W 195.550-189.950 Feb.21 at California L 194.850-196.475 Jan.13 vs. # 4 Utah L 193.325-195.625 #21 Boise State L 194.400-195.700 Jan.27 vs.#1 UCLA W 195.350-194.600
Feb. 18 at Arizona W 195.075-193.975 Feb.23 at Nebraska L 196.725-198.025 Jan.20 vs. #13 UCLA L 190.650-194.600 CSFullerton W 194.400-193.150 Feb.3 vs.#8 Oregon State L 194.725-195.975
Feb.27 vs.UCLA L 196.175-196.450 Louisiana State W 196.725-196.025 Jan.27 vs.# 13 Arizona StateL  191.525-195.175 Feb.21 vs. #14 llinois W 196.000-195.900 Feb. 11 at #8 Nebraska L 194.150-196.550
vs.SacramentoSt. W 196.175-191.125 Kent State W 196.725-192.900 vs. Seattle Pacific W 191.525-190.225 vs. #9 Oregon State. W 196.000-195.800 #22 Michigan L 194.150-195.825
vs.AlaskaAnch. W 196.175-182.475 Feb.28 vs.OregonState W  197.050-196.475 Feb.3 at#10 Arizona L 193.000-195.325 vs. E. Michigan W 196.000-191.475 Southern Utah W 194.150-191.100
Mar.3 atUtah L 194.900-196.800 vs. Boise State W 197.050-194.575 Feb. 10 at Utah State L 190.400-193.350 Feb.27 atArizonaState L 195.075-195.575 Feb.17 vs.#13LSU L 194.975-196.450
Mar. 11 at Georgia L 194.525-197.525 vs.Sacramento St. W 197.050-191.775 Tex.Women’s Univ. L 190.400-191.125 Mar.6 at#9 Oregon State L 192.925-197.500 vs. Seattle Pacific W 194.975-190.800
Mar. 18 Pac 10 ChampionshipA 3rd 195.900 Mar.7 atUtah L 194.950-196.975 Feb.12 at#11 UCLA L 193.200-195.550 Seattle Pacific W 192.925-187.975 Feb.24 at #14 Arizona L 194.925-195.675
April 1 NCAAW. Regional# 4th 195.250 Mar. 14 at Boise State W 196.050-195.490 Feb. 17 vs. California W 189.875-189.275 Mar. 15 vs. Denver L 195.025-195.600 Mar.2 vs.#22ArizonaSt. W 195.725-193.850
Mar. 21 vs. CS Fullerton W 197.600-193.650 Feb.24 at#12 Stanford L 189.600-196.375 Mar. 21 Pac 10 Championship~ 4th 194.375 Mar.9 vs.Central MichiganW  196.350-195.300
A- atTempe, Ariz. #-at Corvallis, Ore. vs. Seattle Pacific W 197.600-191.825 Mar.3 vs.#16OregonState L 193.300-194.600 April6 NCAAW.Regional# T-5th 194.800 vs. San Jose St. W 196.350-194.425
Mar. 29 Pac 10 ChampionshipA 4th 196.750 vs. Seattle Pacific W 193.300-189.850 Mar. 18 at California W 196.250-191.775
Apr. 12 NCAAW. Regional* 3rd 195.675 Mar. 12 at #20 Arkansas L 193.025-195.550 A-at Stanford, Calif. #-at Home Mar. 20 Pac 10 ChampionshipA 7th 194.125
Mar. 17 at#17 Oregon State L 193.675-196.550 April 3 NCAAW. Regional# 3rd 195.825
2001 (16-9-1) A-at Los Angeles, Calif. *- at Home #18 Kentucky L 193.675-196.100
Jan.13 at Denver L 192.950-194.175 Boise State L 193.675-194.550 A-at Salt Lake City, Utah #- at Home
Maryland W 192.950-191.925 Seattle Pacific W 193.675-190.750 2010(7-13)
California W 192.950-191.650 2004 (12-10-1) Mar. 25 Pac 10 Championship# 6th 192.750 Jan.8 vs.#15Nebraska L 193.450-195.700
Jan.21 vs. Boise State W 191.800-190.725 Jan.2  lowah W 196.450-195.350 Jan.15 vs.#1 UCLA L 194.875-196.125
Jan.28 vs. Stanford L 194.750-195.050 Oklahomas W 196.450-195.150 A-Kailua, Hawaii #- at Corvallis, Ore, Jan.22 at#5Oregon State L 192.800-195.700
vs. Seattle Pacific W 194.750-191.875 Texas Women'sA W 196.450-189.175 Jan.29 vs. #3 Utah L 194.650-195.850
Feb.2 atArizonaState L 195.575-193.075 Jan.16 vs. California W 195.850-193.600 Feb.7 at#8 Stanford L 194.075-196.650
Feb.9 at California L 192.175-194.000 vs.Sacramento St. W 195.850-188.900 2007 (7-13) Sacramento State W 194.075-193.225
UC Davis W 192.175-188.525 Jan.23 atOregon State L 196.025-196.050 Jan.6  at#5UCLA L 188.175-194.000 5an Jose State W 194.075-192.800
Feb.11 at UCLA L 194.675-196.725 Jan.30 at Stanford L 195.475-197.400 Jan. 12 vs. Utah State W 193.000-191.400 Feb.13 vs.#25ArizonaSt. L 195.425-196.650
CS Fullerton W 194.675-194.575 Feb.6 atBoise State L 194.875-195.450 Jan.19 at#3 Utah L 193.850-196.725 Feb. 19 vs. Califonia W 195.625-189.425
Arizona W 194.675-194.400 Feb.13 vs.ArizonaState W  197.325-193.075 Jan. 26 vs. #4 Stanford L 193.675-196.075 Feb.26 vs. #8 Arkansas L 194.100-196.075
Feb. 18 vs. Arizona W 195.575-195.500 Feb.20 at Arizona T 197.025-197.025 Feb.9 vs.#14 Arizona L 193.925-195.300 vs. Seattle Pacific W 194.100-188.275
Feb.25 vs.Oregon State L 196.325-196.875 Mar.5 vs. Utah L 197.550-197.950 Feb. 18 at California W 194.800-193.025 Mar.5  at #21 Arizona L 195.675-195.750
Mar.4 vs.Utah T 196.725-196.725 vs. lowa W 197.550-196.900 Feb. 23 vs. #10 Oregon State L 195.800-196.975 Mar. 12 at#2Oklahoma L 195.800-196.900
vs. W. Michigan W 196.725-194.075 vs. lllinois-Chicago W 197.550-195.175 vs. Seattle Pacific W 195.800-190.050 Mar. 19 at Seattle Pacific ~ W 195.300-190.575
Mar. 10 at Boise State L 195.750-196.775 Mar.8 atSeattle Pacific L 191.475-192.875 Mar.2 at Arizona State L 194.450-196.525 Mar. 27 Pac 10 Championship~ 5th 193.825
Mar. 17 at Oregon State L 195.775-197.625 Mar. 12 vs. Boise State w 198.025-195.575 Mar. 10 at #28 Minnesota L 194.075-194.375 April 11 NCAAW. Regional# 5th 195.075
CS Fullerton W 195.775-194.175 vs. Seattle Pacific W 198.025-193.500 Mar. 16 #7 Utah L 193.625-196.675
Seattle Pacific W 195.775-192.575 Mar. 20 Pac 10 Championship# 6th 196.425 at #10 Oregon State L 193.625-196.600 A-at Tucson, Ariz. #-at Salt Lake City, Utah
Mar. 24 Pac 10 Championship* 3rd 197.425 April 3 NCAAW. Regional% 5th 194.225 Seattle Pacific W 193.625-189.750
April 10 NCAAW. RegionalA 5th 194.450 Mar. 23 at Seattle Pacific W 194.475-193.725
A-at Cancun, Mexico #- at Tucson, Ariz. Mar. 26 Pac 10 ChampionshipA 5th 194.775
A-at Lincoln, Nebraska *-at Home %- at Denver, Colo. Apr.9 NCAAW.Regional* 5th 193.300

A-at Tempe, Ariz. #- at Berkeley, Calif.




ALL-TIME LETTERWINNERS

Ahten, Jan 1979-80
AKaogi, HatSUNE...cvverrreesnssesresssnnnes 2009-12
Alcala, Marie 1983-85
Albright, Lara 2011
ANAErson, Kristi..msmssssessnsnes 1987-90
Apisukh, Lanna..........comreeeeeeessnnne 1998-2001
Ashbaugh, Denise..........oeeeeeeecsssssenee 1993-94
B |
Babkes, Megan 1990
Bain, Stacie 1994-95
Baird, Katie 1983-86
Bakken, Chelsea .....eeevnnnssseessnns 2004-07
Barton, Annette 1976
Bixler, Paige 2010-P
Botnen, Sandra ......eeeesnssssinsnns 1989-90
Boylan, Becky 1975-77
Boyko, Katie 2006-08
Bogart, Haley 2008-11
Brabec, Brittney 2005
Brenneman, Nancy ... 1979-80
Brooks, Lauren 2002
Brown, Paige 1988
Bruce, AlliSON ...vvveemneerveenessesessnnnns 1999-00,02
Burkett, Cindy 1984
Cain, Karen 2008-10
Callow, JENNIfer ......eeesssssssssnnnns 1990-92
Campi, Michelle 1996
Canavan, COUINeY .......eeeemmnsenns 2002-03
Casey, Marla 1983
Castillo, Eileen 1994-95
Chang, Jennifer ... 2005--08
Churchill, Lisa 1989-92
Cline, Amanda 2009-12
Cobb, Cheryl 1980-82
Claussen, Kim 2001-02
Collins, Crystal .....eeeeeeeeeeeseesessessenennes 1997-2000
Collins, Jill 2000
Connell, Debbie 1980-83
Connolly, Stacy .. ..1993-96
Cooper, Heather ..1993-96
Curlee, JENNIfEr ...mrreesssesssssnnnns 1998-99
o |
Das, Bijoya 2003-04
DeCano, Jen-ai 1996-97
Dockendorf, Carly ...eeeveeemsserseeenes 2002-05
Eggiman, Carrie 1978
Ehlers, Jenny 2003
Eller, Lauren 2009
Engreitz, Ruby 2009-12
Epps, Anna 2009-12
Epsten, Emily 2006-08
Erdos, Amber 1996-99
Erickson, BEtSY ......coeceeeeevvemnussnenes 1985,87-89
Fechter, MCKENZIE ... 2012
Field, SidNey .......comeeeeeeeemmrssrenneces 1999-2001
Fine, Nancy 1976
Fitzgerald, Suzanne 1979-80
Forrestel, Colleen ....cmeeevecnsnssererrnnns 1980-81

Gangwer, Wendy .........ceeeeeenessnenn 1984-87
Garcia, Michele ..
Geldenhuys, Gharde ... 2001-02
Gilbert, Kelly 2006-09
Gillan, Natalie 2005-07
Goertzen, Heidi 1988
Goya, Wendy 1983-86
Gregerich, Gail ....sreeennssssesssnnnns 1980-81
Greve, Joan 1993-96
Gullickson, Susan 1983
Hansen, Kailey 2010
Hanson, Shawn 1981
Harrison, Juliana 1979
Hawkins, Kelli ........comrrveemmerennnene 1988-89,'91-92
Hawney, Gayle, .....wemnennseeeesnnnns 1976-77
Hawney, Marilyn .......ceeeeennnns
Houghting, Ashley

Hudson, Cyndie .....eeeeeecsssnnenseeeesnnnns
|
Ideta, Stace 1978-81
Iselin, Raimey 2005-08
Kite, Liz 1977-78
Klug, Mandi 1998-2001
Knapp, Karna 1978-81
Korbein, Pat 1975-77
Kubota, Trisha .......cceveemrerernserennnnns 1990-91,'93
Kudilkova, KIara ........eneenececnnn. 1995-98
LaBatte, Tacia 2002-05
Lajoie, Starr 1992-95
Lance, Cassidy 2007-08
Laughlin, Kim 1987
Leacock, SREllY ...eeeeeeeernnserereseenns 1982-85
Le, Lily 2005
Lee, Bonita 2007
Lewis, KIMDETY ..crererveeerrrrerrrrrrereenns 2002-05
Linton, Kristen 2008-11
Logan, Kelly 1986
Lynk, Doris 2012
Macintosh, Cathering .......ceeeceeerenen. 1991-92
MacLane, Sheila ....orrerneercrnnerernnnrenn. 1983-86
Marsh, Rebecca 1991
Martin, Karin 1995
McCartin, Jacyln 2012
McDonald, Kelly ....eeeeeeeerrenreeerernnnns 2003-06
McWilliams, BECKY ......ccceeuueumneeeeeereennnns 1981-83
Medeiros, Julie 2005
Medlin, Daniela ..., 2001-02
Metcalf, Amy 2001-04
Miller, Anne 1975-77
Milner, Shylo 1989-92
Montalvo, Celeste 1999
Mordre, Yumi 1986-89
Neal, Kelly 1980-81
Newton, Dachelle .......ecrerrrennnnnnn. 1985-88

Niebling, Christine . .1993,'96
Nygren, Nancy 1987

o |
Omori, Kristen 2006-09
Orange, ANGEla ...eerrmnsveveesmsnessesnnnns 1997-98
Osborn, Lynn 1977-80
P
Pelaez, Christina 2003
Pelander, Rhyan ......cmreensnnsnenns 1997-2000
Pesce, Alisa 1992-95
Peters, Sarah 1987-90
Podlucky, MadiSON .........coveeeerereeessssseens 2012
Powers, Tanya 2001-03
Pritchard, EMily ....oooooeeeeeeeeerrnreecceeneennns 2001-04
Q |
Quandt, Tori 2004-07
R
Rhinesmith, Nancy ... 1981-84
Riesenman, Lauren .......oeevvnerennene 1997-2000
Robell, Christi 1984
Roberts, Claire 1978
Rogers, Lauren 2010-P
Rose, Carley 1992-95
Ross, Trinka 1981-82
Rucci, Kim 1993-96
Schedler, JEssica ..rvnrrrennrrrnns 1998-2001
Schiller, DArcee ........ooerenessvesssssnnns 2004-07
Seabolt, Courtney .. ..1994-97
Seaman, MOlly ...eeeeerrreeseeeeeesinnne 2001-05
Selk, Letitia 1985-88
Sharp, Kylie 2010-P
Short, Celia 2007
Simpson, Sara 1986

Simpson, Tiffany .........eeeseesemeenes
Simonton, Tashy ........ceeeeeeesnnsnne

Smidt, Amy

Smith, Oran

Stauffer, Jamie ....ccervceeeereeerrrenenrrnnns
Strother, Gretchen

Sun, Suzie

Sutherland, Cathy

r |
Tham, Phoebe 2010-P
v |
Vaccher, Aliza 2011-P
Victor, Laura 1979-80
Voyles, Jamie 1996
Waaramaki, Leah ......cceevrvcenerrvenennne 1997-2000
Waiss, Nikki ........... ..2004-05,'07
Walior, Samantha.........cceeeencenecennne 2008-11
Whitney, Megan..........ceeeeeemsssssseenes 2011-P
Williams, Cathering .......coerereeernnnne 1993-94
Williams, Kathleen .......eeeenncennn. 1980-81
Whnek, Jacynda 2002
Wong, Malinda ......oeveemseeressnssnens 1988-90
Wong, Christina 2000
WonNg, Stacy ....oceeoneceessnnnens 1999-2001,03
Yasutake, NanCy .....ceveereesesnensenens 1975-77
York, Liza 1987-88




